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Au revoir 
Au nom de l’Association romande de patinage, je tiens à adresser mes plus sincères félicitations et 
ma profonde gratitude aux compétiteurs pour leur participation à l’Open ARP 2026 à Brigue. 
Le talent, le dévouement et l’esprit que vous avez démontrés sur la glace sont les plus belles 
images de cette compétition. 
Je vous souhaite plein succès dans la poursuite pour la suite de la saison. 
Je tiens également à exprimer ma profonde reconnaissance au club des patineurs de Brigue pour 
leur confiance et leur soutien, ainsi qu’aux officiels pour leurs efforts inlassables. 
Ma gratitude s’adresse enfin aux bénévoles et supporters. 
Cet événement a été bien plus qu’une compétition de patinage, il a été l’expression de notre 
solidarité. 
Merci ! 
 
Lorena Martinez 
Présidente de l’Association Romande de Patinage 
 
Auf Wiedersehen 
Im Namen der Association Romande de Patinage möchte ich den Teilnehmenden meine 
herzlichsten Glückwünsche und meinen tiefen Dank aussprechen für ihre Teilnahme am Open 
ARP 2026 in Brig. 
Das Talent, die Hingabe und der Geist, den Sie auf dem Eis gezeigt haben, sind die schönsten 
Eindrücke dieses Wettbewerbs. 
Ich wünsche Ihnen weiterhin viel Erfolg für den Rest der Saison. 
Ich möchte auch dem Eiskunstlaufclub Brig für sein Vertrauen und seine Unterstützung sowie den 
Funktionären für ihren unermüdlichen Einsatz meine tiefe Anerkennung aussprechen. 
Mein Dank gilt ebenso den Freiwilligen und Unterstützern. 
Diese Veranstaltung war weit mehr als ein Eiskunstlaufwettbewerb, sie war Ausdruck unserer 
Solidarität. 
Vielen Dank ! 
 
Lorena Martinez 
Präsidentin der Association Romande de Patinage 
 
 
  



 
 

Official partners 
 

    

 

 
Arrivederci ! 
A nome dell’Association Romande de Patinage, desidero rivolgere le mie più sincere 
congratulazioni e la mia profonda gratitudine ai concorrenti per la loro partecipazione all’Open ARP 
2026 a Briga. 
Il talento, la dedizione e lo spirito che avete dimostrato sul ghiaccio sono le immagini più belle di 
questa gara. 
Vi auguro grande successo per il proseguimento della stagione. 
Desidero inoltre esprimere la mia profonda riconoscenza al club dei pattinatori di Briga per la 
fiducia e il sostegno, così come agli ufficiali per il loro instancabile impegno. 
La mia gratitudine va anche ai volontari e ai sostenitori. 
Questo evento è stato molto più di una gara di pattinaggio, è stata l’espressione della nostra 
solidarietà. 
Grazie ! 
 
Lorena Martinez 
Presidente dell’Association Romande de Patinage 
 
 
 



COMPETITION SCHEDULE
 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Date Start
Time

Finish
Time

No. of
Entries Category Segment Resurfacing Perfor-

mance
Judging
First

Judging
Last

09.01.2026
8:00:00 11:05:00 27 Young Novice U12 girls Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

11:05:00 13:35:00 24 Juvenile U14 girls Groupe 1 Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

14:30:00 17:00:00 24 Juvenile U14 girls Groupe 2 Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

17:00:00 20:41:00 36 Advanced Novice U16 girls Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

10.01.2026
8:00:00 10:25:20 22 Juvenile U14 girls Groupe 1 Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:01:40 00:01:40

10:25:00 13:05:20 22 Juvenile U14 girls Groupe 2 Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:01:40 00:01:40

13:05:00 15:54:20 26 Young Novice U12 girls Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:01:40 00:01:40

15:55:00 16:09:40 2 Juvenile U14 boys Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

16:15:00 17:06:00 6 Advanced Novice U16 boys Short program 00:15:00 00:02:20 00:02:30 00:02:30

17:00:00 18:44:20 14 Mixed Age women Short program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:03:30 00:03:30

18:45:00 18:58:00 1 Junior Hors concours women Short Program 00:15:00 00:02:40 00:03:20 00:03:20

11.01.2026
8:00:00 11:39:30 31 Advanced Novice U16 girls Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:02:00 00:02:00

11:40:00 11:55:20 2 Juvenile U14 boys Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:01:40 00:01:40

11:55:00 12:46:00 6 Advanced Novice U16 boys Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:00 00:01:40 00:01:40

12:47:00 14:10:30 11 Mixed Age women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:30 00:02:45 00:02:45

14:10:00 14:16:45 1 Junior Hors concours women Free Skating 00:15:00 00:03:30 00:02:45 00:02:45
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Championnats romands 2026
Brig du 9 janvier au 11 janvier 2026

Classement romand  

Young Novice U12 filles

Rang Points

1 Fribourg & Romont Roulin Even Dea 76.51
2 Genève Payne Sophia 74.44
3 Fribourg & Romont Wyss Cassandra 72.86
4 Lausanne Malley Fürbringer Lily 72.62
5 Bienne Schlauri Shannon 72.43
6 Yverdon Maliev Charlotte 71.13
7 Bienne Jolidon Luna 66.79
8 Chaux-de-Fonds Pedurthe Lauga Eve 66.31
9 Meyrin Pavia Chiara 62.82

10 Genève Ros Karla 61.45
11 St Imier Magri Camille 53.12
12 Genève Galland Olivia 52.80

 



Championnats romands 2026
Brig du 9 au 11 janvier 2026

Classement romand

Juvenile U14 Filles Groupe 1

Rang Points

1 Fribourg & Romont Harmanci Pelin 89.82
2 Bienne Guggisberg Vianne 80.44
3 Yverdon Maliev Emilie 76.40
4 Crans-Montana-Sierre Bliznakova Kristeya 74.44
5 Fribourg & Romont Nicolet Emy 72.96
6 Lausanne Malley Hellinckx Maya 69.48
7 Champéry Reetz Adele-Louise 66.85
8 Bienne Brideveaux Sophia 65.31
9 Genève Gandon Janis 64.76

10 Delémont Mouttet Chiara 58.53



Championnats romands 2026
Brig du 9 au 11 janvier 2026

Classement romand

Juvenile U14 Filles Groupe 2

Rang Points

1 Lausanne Malley Fürbringer Kate 88.29
2 Fribourg & Romont Randon Nina 80.20
3 Champéry Türler Victoria 73.93
4 Champéry Riesco Melina 72.98
5 Lausanne Malley Lamon Vickie 72.32
6 Neuchâtel Sports Laynat Léonie 66.94
7 Chaux-de-Fonds Jaunin Mathilde 65.46
8 Lausanne Malley Turin Wanda Akemi Vanille 63.52
9 Gruyère Azevedo Barbosa Soraia 54.32

10 Lausanne Malley Pirrello Cylia 53.65
11 Monthey Van Eck Cloé 51.21
12 Chaux-de-Fonds Gaillard Katelyne 50.87
13 Yverdon Zhou Angela 44.82



Championnats romands 2026
Brig du 9 au 11 janvier 2026

Classement romand

Advanced Novice U16 Filles

Rang Points

1 Bienne Werlen Kiki 111.92
2 Bienne Levin Taissa 88.24

3 Fribourg & Romont Olmos Kayla 85.49
4 Champéry Achermann Lara 83.29
5 Champéry Vollenweider Mila 80.36
6 Champéry Trochet Anna 79.32
7 Fribourg & Romont Overney Lucie 78.77
8 Fribourg & Romont Rayroud Angélique 75.94
9 Lausanne Malley Codrington Noa 75.38

10 Fribourg & Romont Banchet Angie 74.42
11 Fribourg & Romont Constantin Giulia 72.62
12 Champéry Jeanneret Semira 71.82
13 Fribourg & Romont Friedrich Jade 71.45
14 Chaux-de-Fonds Rodriguez Alessia Luana 70.91
15 Fribourg & Romont El Bakori Sofia 70.20
16 Bienne Casagrande Moana 68.35
17 Champéry Lambiel Alisson 67.92
18 Meyrin Finocchio Asia 66.97
19 Genève Burnand Tania 57.34



Championnats romands 2026
Brig du 9 au 11 janvier 2026

Classement romand

Juvenile U14 Garçons

Rang Points

1 Champéry Poltorak Yakov 102.00

Advanced Novice U16 Garçons

Rang Points

1 Genève Maksymec Maximilian 114.05

2 Yverdon Mos Andrei 99.32

3 Chaux-de-Fonds Winter Bastien 73.77

Mixed Age Dames

Rang Points

1 Brig Reymond Elin 94.51
2 Bienne Sporbeck Victoria 81.36
3 Delémont Biedermann Léane 75.09



YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:02

Iischi Arena 09 JAN 2026 8:00 Short program
10 JAN 2026 13:05 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 27
Number of Participants: 27

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13
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PANEL OF JUDGES
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:00

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christiane MILES LAM

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Jenny LUGINBÜHL

Ms. Jenny LUGINBÜHL

Ms. Nathalie NÜNLIST

Ms. Rita HEIM

Ms. Bastien WAEBER

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

JIN

JIN

VDT

HER

SIM

GRU

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Albert HEINKEL CDF

Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Caline  REPOND BAS 17 31.82 17.55 14.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.06 0 0 1 0 1 3.56
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60
4 StSq3 3.30 0.77 3 2 2 3 1 4.07
5 1A 1.10 0.11 0 0 1 2 2 1.21
6 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2 1 3 3 2 2.96

17.60 17.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.27
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Aurelia WÜST ZOE 13 27.69 16.45 11.24 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 0 0 0 1 1 1.00 4.41
2 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 -1 0 2 2 1 3.30
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
5 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 1 0 2 0 2.38
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -3 -2 0 -1 -2 1.50

17.34 16.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.24
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Even Dea ROULIN FRI 16 27.67 15.45 12.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 2 1 1.21
2 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.10
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.24 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.26
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 3.30
6 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2 1 3 1 1 2.72

14.70 15.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.22
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Shannon SCHLAURI BIE 12 26.40 14.63 11.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 0 1 1 1 1 2.31
2 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 1 1.21
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60
4 2Lo+2Lo< F < 3.06 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.21
5 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 1 2 0 2.77

14.16 14.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.77
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Cassandra WYSS FRI 26 25.96 14.55 11.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.07 0 1 -1 0 -1 3.73
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 2 1 0 1 1 2.53
4 2F 1.80 0.12 1 1 1 0 -1 1.92
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.17 1 1 0 1 0 2.67

14.10 14.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.41
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Sophia PAYNE GEN 3 25.23 14.26 10.97 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.18 2 1 2 0 -1 1.98
2 2Lz+2Lo F 3.80 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.75
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 1 -1 0 1 2.45
4 1A 1.10 0.07 0 1 1 1 0 1.17
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -2 0 -1 -2 -2 2.50
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 0 2 1 0 0 3.41

15.30 14.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.97
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Lily FÜRBRINGER LAM 7 25.11 13.42 11.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Fq+2Lo< q,< 3.16 -0.78 -3 -4 -5 -4 -5 2.38
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.10
3 CSp1 1.40 0.28 2 2 1 2 2 1.68
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.10
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3 1 1 1 1 3.30

13.36 13.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Lena Maria CAPLAZI WIN 22 24.98 13.57 11.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.32
2 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.45 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.23
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 1 -2 0 -1 -1 2.80
4 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.22
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 2 1 2.86
6 1A 1.10 0.04 1 0 1 0 0 1.14

14.18 13.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.58
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.41
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Johanna Sofia GRÜNIG BER 4 24.88 14.00 10.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
2 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.96
3 2Lz 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.89
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 3.20
5 1A 1.10 0.07 1 0 1 1 0 1.17
6 CSp2 1.80 0.12 1 0 0 1 1 1.92

14.10 14.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.88
Deductions: 0.00

Page 3 / 9



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Charlotte MALIEV YVE 9 24.58 13.69 10.89 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 0 2 1 0 1 3.62
2 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -2 0 0 -1 0 2.51
5 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 1.14
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 -2 1 -1 0 2.70

14.10 13.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.89
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Alexa MEIER ZOE 15 24.26 12.22 12.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq+2Lo<< q,<< 2.60 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.55
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3 1 0 1 2 3.40
4 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 0 2 1 2.77
5 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4 0.70
6 LSp3 2.40 -0.40 -2 -2 0 -3 -1 2.00

13.50 12.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.83
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.04
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Maria SIMON GEN 20 24.00 12.32 11.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 0 1.21
2 2Lz+2Lo< F < 3.46 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.41
3 LSp3 2.40 0.08 1 -1 1 0 0 2.48
4 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.80
5 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1 2 -1 -1 0 1.50
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.42 2 1 2 2 0 2.92

12.76 12.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.68
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Chiara PAVIA MEY 10 23.67 12.88 10.79 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 3.50
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.10
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2 0 1 1 1 2.75
4 1A 1.10 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0.99
5 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.80
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 0 1 -1 1.74

12.80 12.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.79
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Eve PEDURTHE LAUGA CDF 21 23.12 11.93 11.69 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 -1 -1 0 3.38
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.75
3 StSq1 1.80 0.12 0 1 1 0 1 1.92
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 -1 1 -2 0 2.70
5 1A 1.10 -0.18 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 0.92
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 1.26

12.90 11.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.69
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Larina BÖSCH ZOE 8 23.11 12.59 10.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.36 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00
4 1A 1.10 -0.11 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0.99
5 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 -2 1.50
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 -1 0 1 1 0 1.86

13.00 12.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 2.50 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.52
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Luna JOLIDON BIE 27 22.91 12.23 10.68 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Fq q 1.80 -0.72 -5 -4 -2 -4 -4 1.08
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.45
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.35 -3 -1 0 -1 -2 2.25
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.05 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.35

13.70 12.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.68
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Meyane CARVALHO CMS 14 22.78 12.35 10.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 -0.45 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 2.95
2 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 2.25
3 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.10
4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 1 -1 2.69
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 CSp2 1.80 -0.24 -2 -1 -1 -3 -1 1.56

13.20 12.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Sina LUTZ BER 24 22.02 11.50 10.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2Lo 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00
2 2T 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 StSqB 1.50 -0.20 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 1.30
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80

11.70 11.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.52
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Amy Lou VUILLE THU 23 21.88 11.54 10.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 0 0 -3 -1 2.51
2 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
3 2Loq+2Lo< F q,< 3.06 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.21
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 0 2 1 3.20
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.10
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 1.80

13.00 11.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.17
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.34
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Saga SCHUBIGER ZHO 11 20.95 11.41 9.54 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Loq q 3.40 -0.57 -3 -3 -2 -4 -4 2.83
2 1A 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.50
4 StSqB 1.50 -0.30 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 1.20
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80
6 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 2 1 1.98

12.10 11.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.25 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.54
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Amalie Elina BAUMANN DUB 2 20.48 10.31 10.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 0 1 1.21
2 2Lz!q+2Lo !,q 3.80 -0.70 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 3.10
3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.53 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 1.72
4 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 1.62
6 CSpB 1.10 -0.18 -4 -1 -1 -2 -2 0.92

11.85 10.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.50 3.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.17
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Camille MAGRI SIM 5 19.91 10.46 9.45 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2Lo< < 2.66 -0.54 -5 -4 -3 -4 -4 2.12
2 CSp2 1.80 0.24 0 1 1 2 2 2.04
3 1A 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.70
5 2T 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.30 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.20

11.36 10.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.50 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.45
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Karla ROS GEN 1 19.70 10.52 9.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 -0.40 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.00
2 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 0 1 -1 -1 1.68
4 1A 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.25
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.69

11.48 10.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.92
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Iris HUANG WIN 18 18.22 7.71 10.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Tq+2Lo<< q,<< 1.80 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.15
2 2S 1.30 -0.48 -4 -3 -1 -4 -4 0.82
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 -1 -2 0 0 -1 1.75
4 StSqB 1.50 -0.10 -2 -2 1 0 0 1.40
5 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.14
6 CSp1 1.40 0.05 0 0 1 1 -1 1.45

8.98 7.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.33
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.51
Deductions: 0.00

Costume/Prop violation (1 of 5)
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 10:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Olivia GALLAND GEN 6 17.78 7.88 9.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F<+2Lo<< <,<< 1.94 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.22
2 2Lz< F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.58 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.92
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 StSqB 1.50 -0.05 0 0 1 -1 -1 1.45
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.05 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.35

10.12 7.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.08
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.90
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Dehlia Sienna SCHERTZINGER DUB 19 17.74 7.84 9.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 -0.26 -3 -2 -1 -2 -4 0.84
2 2Lo F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00
4 2Fq+COMBO F q 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
5 StSqB F 1.50 -0.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.75
6 LSp1 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.50

10.60 7.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 2.50 3.08
Presentation 1.07 2.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 2.25 2.92
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.90
Deductions: 0.00

Costume/Prop violation (1 of 5)

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christine BLANC MOR

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Christiane MILES

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

CHA

CHA

OLT

LAM

CDF

FRI

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Data Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 16:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Caline  REPOND BAS 26 70.57 37.58 32.99 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tb b 4.20 0.70 2 2 1 1 2 1.00 5.90
2 3Sb+2T b 5.60 0.57 2 1 1 1 2 1.00 7.17
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 1 3 3.03
4 3S 4.30 0.86 3 2 2 2 2 5.16
5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 1 3 4.00
6 2F+2Lo+1A+SEQ 4.60 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 4.78
7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 0 -1 -1 -1 0 1.96
8 2F 1.80 0.18 2 0 1 1 1 1.98
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 1 2 2 2 3.60

31.20 37.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.08
Presentation 2.13 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.33
Skating Skills 2.13 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.99
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Aurelia WÜST ZOE 25 51.19 25.46 25.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
5 2Ab b 3.30 -0.77 -3 -1 -2 -2 -3 1.00 3.53
6 2F!+2T+1A+SEQ ! 4.20 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 4.02
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
8 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 2.17
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00

29.00 25.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.73
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 16:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Sophia PAYNE GEN 21 49.21 23.65 25.56 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 1 0 1 1.81
2 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 2 0 1 3.03
4 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 1 2 1.21
5 2Lz+2Tq+2Loq q,q 5.10 -0.77 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3 4.33
6 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.40
7 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 -1 0 1 0 1 3.17
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 -1 1 1 0 0 3.10

23.50 23.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.56
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Even Dea ROULIN FRI 24 48.84 22.03 26.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.13 1 1 1 0 2 1.43
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.10
3 2F!+2Loq !,q 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 2.96
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 1 1 0 2 3.33
5 2F!q+1A+2T+SEQ !,q 4.20 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.66
6 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 2.00
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
8 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 1 0 1 1 2 2.75

22.40 22.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.17
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.17
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.81
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 16:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Lily FÜRBRINGER LAM 20 47.51 21.25 26.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 4.20 -0.36 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.84
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.96
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.27 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 1.73
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.28 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.82
5 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 0 2 1 1 3.67
8 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.36
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 1 1 2 1 1 2.07

21.78 21.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.26
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Cassandra WYSS FRI 22 46.90 22.57 24.33 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.30
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
3 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.12 1 1 0 1 0 4.32
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 1 1 2 3.20
5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 -1 0 -2 0 -2 1.80
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.42 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.38
8 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 -1 1 1 1 0 3.33

22.90 22.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.33
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 16:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Charlotte MALIEV YVE 17 46.55 23.47 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.70
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
3 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 0 2.77
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
6 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 0 3.50
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 1 0 3.10

22.70 23.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Shannon SCHLAURI BIE 23 46.03 21.17 24.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.80
2 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 -0.06 -1 0 1 0 -1 3.44
3 2Lz+1A+SEQ 3.20 -0.49 -2 -1 -3 -2 -3 2.71
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.30
5 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.73 -4 -4 -5 -3 -5 0.95
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 2 0 0 3.17
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 1 3 1 1 3.30

21.98 21.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.92
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.86
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Lena Maria CAPLAZI WIN 19 44.70 20.03 24.67 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Fq+2Lo+1A+SEQ q 4.60 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.24
2 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.30
3 2Lzq+2T q 3.40 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.98
4 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.06 -1 -1 1 0 0 1.82
5 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
7 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1.87

21.78 20.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Presentation 2.13 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.83
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.67
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Johanna Sofia GRÜNIG BER 18 44.56 22.54 22.02 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.59
2 2Lz+2Tq q 3.40 -0.70 -4 -4 -3 -2 -3 2.70
3 2F+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.94 -0.54 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.40
4 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 0 1 0 2.77
6 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.59
7 2Lz 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 0 0 2 3.50

23.24 22.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.02
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Luna JOLIDON BIE 11 43.88 22.54 21.84 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 -0.07 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.03
2 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 4.20
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 1 1 0 0 3.17
5 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 2.30
6 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.74
7 2Lz+1T 2.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.50
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 -1 3.20

22.30 22.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.84
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Meyane CARVALHO CMS 10 43.85 21.48 22.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2T+1A+SEQ 4.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 4.10
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 -2 0 1 -1 2.42
4 2F+2T 3.10 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.04
5 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -3 3.00
8 2S 1.30 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.34
9 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 -2 0 1 0 -2 1.87

21.60 21.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.37
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Larina BÖSCH ZOE 12 43.56 20.48 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2 2Lz+1A+2Tq+SEQ q 4.50 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.08
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 1 2 2 0 2 3.50
5 2F+2T 3.10 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.04
6 2Lz!<< !,<< 0.60 -0.26 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 0.34
7 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.09
8 FSSp3V 1.95 -0.52 -3 -2 -3 -1 -4 1.43
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50

21.01 20.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Eve PEDURTHE LAUGA CDF 13 43.19 20.11 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 0 0 1 1 1.76
2 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
3 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2.31
4 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.19 0 1 1 1 2 2.07
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 3.00
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
7 1Lz 0.60 -0.02 -1 0 0 0 -1 0.58
8 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 1.76
9 FSSp1 2.00 -0.67 -4 -3 -2 -3 -4 1.33

20.28 20.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Saga SCHUBIGER ZHO 7 42.71 22.50 20.21 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.66
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
3 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 0 1 1 1 3.30
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 1 -2 3.33
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
7 2Lz!q F !,q 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
8 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.10
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86

22.70 22.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.50 3.08
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.21
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Alexa MEIER ZOE 16 42.64 19.56 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F!q+2Lo<< F !,q,<< 2.30 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.40
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.84 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 1.26
3 2A<<+1A+2T<+SEQ <<,< 3.24 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.69
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
5 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.80
7 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.53
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 1 0 3.17
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 2 1 1 2 3.50

21.54 19.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Maria SIMON GEN 15 42.05 19.50 22.55 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2 2S+2T+SEQ+1A* * 2.60 -0.39 -4 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.21
3 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.36 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.00
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
5 2Lz<+2T< <,< 2.72 -0.73 -4 -5 -3 -4 -5 1.99
6 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.32 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4 1.04
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50
8 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 2 1 1 3.30

20.24 19.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.55
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Karla ROS GEN 4 41.75 21.33 20.42 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2T+1A+SEQ 4.10 -0.06 -1 0 1 0 -1 4.04
2 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 1 0 -1 -2 2.15
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
8 2S 1.30 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 1.30
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 1 1 -1 3.00

21.60 21.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.42
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Sina LUTZ BER 9 40.20 18.89 21.31 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 1A+2T 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.40
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.70
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 2.70
5 1Lz+1A+2T+SEQ 3.00 -0.04 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.96
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.30
7 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 -1 2.00
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 0 1 -1 2.83
9 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30

19.40 18.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.31
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Chiara PAVIA MEY 14 39.15 18.38 20.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 1.76
2 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 1.62
3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.89
4 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 4.20
5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 CoSp* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 2Lz!< !,< 1.68 -0.61 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 1.07
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 3.00
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.84

19.78 18.38

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.33
Presentation 2.13 2.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.77
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Amy Lou VUILLE THU 8 38.58 17.46 21.12 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Fq+2T<+1A+SEQ q,< 3.94 -0.78 -4 -5 -4 -4 -5 3.16
2 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.24 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 0.36
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.59
4 2S+2Tq q 2.60 -0.26 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.34
5 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 3.00
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 -1 0 1 1 3.10
8 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.36
9 2F<< F << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25

19.34 17.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.12
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Olivia GALLAND GEN 2 35.02 16.55 18.47 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.39 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4 1.29
2 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 0 -1 0 -2 -2 2.07
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.30
5 2F<< F << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 0 -5 0.25
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
7 2Lo+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.84 -0.40 0 -3 -2 -2 -3 3.44
8 2Loq+2T< q,< 2.74 -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 2.06
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.42

19.30 16.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.47
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Amalie Elina BAUMANN DUB 6 34.66 15.30 19.36 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
2 2Lze+2Lo<+2Lo< e,<,< 4.40 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.56
3 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -3 0 0 -1 -3 1.99
5 2Lze< e,< 1.26 -0.54 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 0.72
6 2F<+2T<< <,<< 1.84 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.12
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 0 0 -2 2.83
8 2Sq q 1.30 -0.26 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.04
9 CCoSp1V 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.50

18.50 15.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.36
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Camille MAGRI SIM 5 33.21 14.21 19.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.45 -3 -4 -2 -3 -2 1.25
2 2S+2T 2.60 -0.35 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.25
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 1.50
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.35 -2 -2 -1 -3 -1 1.75
5 2F 1.80 -0.18 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.70
7 FSSp F 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 2S+1A+SEQ 2.40 -0.43 -3 0 -4 -3 -4 1.97
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.17

17.18 14.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Presentation 2.13 3.75 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.00
Deductions: 0.00

Page 12 / 13



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
YOUNG NOVICE U12 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 16:18

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Iris HUANG WIN 3 25.93 9.40 16.53 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2T<< F << 0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.20
2 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.18 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 0.32
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.06 0 0 -1 0 -1 1.82
4 2S 1.30 -0.22 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.08
5 2F<< F << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
6 ChSq1 F 3.00 -2.17 -3 -5 -2 -5 -5 0.83
7 2S+1A+1Aq+SEQ q 3.50 -0.26 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.24
8 2T<< << 0.40 -0.13 -1 -3 -4 -3 -4 0.27
9 FCSSp1 1.90 -0.51 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.39

13.38 9.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.67
Presentation 2.13 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.42
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.53
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score

Page 13 / 13



JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 09 JAN 2026 11:05 Short program
10 JAN 2026 8:00 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 24
Number of Participants: 24

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13

Page 1 / 1





PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christiane MILES LAM

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Jenny LUGINBÜHL

Ms. Jenny LUGINBÜHL

Ms. Nathalie NÜNLIST

Ms. Rita HEIM

Ms. Bastien WAEBER

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

JIN

JIN

VDT

HER

SIM

GRU

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Albert HEINKEL CDF

Replay Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Zoé CIPRIETTI ZOE 8 35.83 23.08 12.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 6.14
3 CSp3 2.30 0.46 2 2 1 3 2 2.76
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.00 4.30
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 0 2 2 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 -2 1 3.63

23.80 23.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.83
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.75
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Pelin HARMANCI FRI 13 30.61 16.61 14.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 2 1 0 1 1 1.00 4.63
3 CSp2 1.80 0.06 -1 1 0 2 0 1.86
4 2Lz+1Lo* * 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 1 2 2 2 2 3.12
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.80 3 2 2 3 3 3.80

17.10 16.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.33
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Vianne GUGGISBERG BIE 22 30.33 17.76 12.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
2 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.63 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 2.83
3 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 -1 1 0 2.38
4 2F 1.80 0.18 2 1 1 0 1 1.98
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 0 1 2 0 3.30
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 2 0 0 2 1 3.63

17.16 17.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.92
Presentation 1.07 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.57
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kristeya  BLIZNAKOVA CMS 5 28.81 17.57 11.24 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 -1 1 2 3.20
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
3 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.21 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.59
4 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
5 2F 1.80 0.06 -1 1 0 0 1 1.86
6 CSp2 1.80 0.18 0 0 2 2 1 1.98

17.00 17.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 4.00 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.24
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Nevia LUGINBÜHL THU 21 26.43 15.01 11.42 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.98 -5 -4 -3 -5 -5 2.82
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 StSq3 3.30 -0.11 -1 0 0 1 -2 3.19
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 0 1 2 2 3.50
5 1A 1.10 0.07 0 1 0 1 1 1.17
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 -1 1 1 1 1 2.53

15.30 15.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.42
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Victoria  LAUBER HZH 10 26.00 13.69 12.31 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.30
2 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 1 2 1 1.21
3 2Lz!q+2Lo< !,q,< 3.46 -1.05 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 2.41
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 1 0 0 -2 -1 2.90
5 2F 1.80 0.12 0 1 0 1 1 1.92
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 0 1 1 2 2 2.95

14.26 13.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.31
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Delia GAMBON ZHO 12 25.86 14.09 11.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 0 1 2.24
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 1 1 0 0 2.45
4 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1 1 1 -1 0 1.92
5 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 0 1 1 1 1 3.68
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 0 -2 0 -1 2.70

13.80 14.09

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.58
Presentation 1.07 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.77
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Mayla LUNINI BIA 14 25.64 14.40 11.24 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.12 -1 0 1 -1 -1 3.38
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.10
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 2Lz 2.10 0.42 2 2 3 1 2 2.52
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.60
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80

14.10 14.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.24
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Emy NICOLET FRI 9 25.61 13.74 11.87 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.59
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80
3 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 -2 0 0 1.68
4 1A 1.10 0.11 1 1 0 1 1 1.21
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60
6 StSq1 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.86

13.30 13.74

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.87
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Emilie MALIEV YVE 3 25.59 13.46 12.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 1 2 2 2 3.12
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 2 1 1.00 4.63
3 1F* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 -1 0 1 3.10
5 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 0 1 1 2 2.61
6 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

11.20 13.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.58
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Maya HELLINCKX LAM 17 25.29 13.86 11.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.44
3 CSp2 1.80 -0.30 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 1.50
4 1A 1.10 0.11 0 1 1 1 1 1.21
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 0 1 3.10
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 1 -1 0 0 2.51

14.10 13.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.67
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Ladina DIELE HZH 15 25.14 12.30 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -0.77 -4 -3 -5 -4 -3 1.83
2 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 1.98
3 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
4 CSp3 2.30 0.38 1 2 2 2 1 2.68
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 -1 1 1 1 1 2.86
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 -3 0 -2 -1 -3 2.40

13.40 12.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Sarina GRAB HZH 23 25.12 13.98 11.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 -3 -2 3.45
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 1 1 3 2 2 2.68
4 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 -1 0 2.51
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 -1 0 1 1 -1 2.50

14.10 13.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Adele-Louise REETZ CHA 1 24.33 13.99 10.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.24 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 3.26
2 1A 1.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.10
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 2.10
4 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.22
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -3 0 0 0 -1 2.51
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -1 0 0 -2 -1 2.80

14.60 13.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 2.25 3.25 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 2.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.34
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Hinata  LUU BAS 19 24.08 13.10 10.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo F 3.50 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.60
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 StSq1 1.80 0.00 -1 1 1 -1 0 1.80
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.10
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20

13.80 13.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.07 2.25 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.98
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Giulia AMPOLLINI WIN 11 23.47 11.52 11.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.40
2 2S 1.30 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.30
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 1 -1 0 2.90
4 StSqB 1.50 0.15 -1 1 1 1 1 1.65
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.23 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.17

11.70 11.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.95
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Kiana KREDEL THU 20 23.05 12.17 10.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 3.80
2 2F< < 1.44 -0.53 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.91
3 CSp3 2.30 -0.08 0 0 1 -1 -1 2.22
4 1A 1.10 0.04 0 1 1 0 0 1.14
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 0 -1 -2 2.42
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 1 0 -2 1.68

12.94 12.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.88
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Liv ELDERS THU 2 22.98 12.28 10.70 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.42 -3 -1 -2 -3 -2 3.08
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 CSp1 1.40 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 1.26
4 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -2 0 -1 0 0 1.74
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

12.90 12.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.70
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Malea PFISTER EAZ 4 22.98 12.00 10.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
2 2S+2Lo<< << 1.80 -0.56 -5 -4 -5 -4 -4 1.24
3 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 1 0 0 0 2.38
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 2.60
5 1A 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00

12.90 12.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.98
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Sophia BRIDEVAUX BIE 6 22.15 10.90 11.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CSp2 1.80 0.12 0 1 1 0 1 1.92
4 1A 1.10 0.04 1 0 0 1 0 1.14
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 1 0 2.69
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20

12.40 10.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.07 3.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Janis GANDON GEN 18 21.64 11.13 10.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 3.50
2 2Lz 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.68
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 0 0 -3 -2 2.25
4 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.14
5 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -3 -2 -1 -2 0 1.25
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.09 -1 -1 0 1 -2 1.31

12.10 11.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.25 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.17
Presentation 1.07 2.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.51
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 12:48

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Chiara MOUTTET DEL 16 21.53 10.83 10.70 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Lo F 3.40 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.55
2 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 1.62
3 CSp2 1.80 0.12 0 0 1 1 1 1.92
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -3 -1 -2 -2 -1 2.08
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 -3 -1 0 -2 -1 1.56

12.40 10.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 2.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 2.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.70
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Sandor GALAMBOS ILE

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Technical Specialist Mr. Mikaël REDIN BER

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Donatella LEONELLI

Ms. Donatella LEONELLI

Ms. Danièle DUBUIS PILLOUD

Ms. Pia MEGERT

Ms. Nicole SIEGENTHALER HENSCH

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

GEN

GEN

SIO

WIN

YVE

LAM

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Replay Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Pelin HARMANCI FRI 21 59.21 30.10 29.11 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 3.61
3 2Ab+1A+2Lo<+SEQ b,< 5.76 -0.77 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.00 5.99
4 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 2 1 1.98
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 3 1 3.03
6 2A 3.30 0.33 0 1 3 1 1 3.63
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 0 2 3 2 4.00
8 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 2 1 1 2.31
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 1 2 1 2 3.40

29.26 30.10

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.58
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.11
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Zoé CIPRIETTI ZOE 22 54.61 27.45 27.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+1Eu+2S < 6.52 -1.73 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 4.79
2 3T< < 3.36 -1.45 -5 -4 -4 -5 -4 1.91
3 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 2 1 3.50
5 2S 1.30 -0.39 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 0.91
6 2Ab+1A+SEQ b 4.40 -0.22 0 -1 1 -1 -1 1.00 5.18
7 2A 3.30 -0.22 0 -1 1 -1 -1 3.08
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 0 1 1 1 3.33
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60

31.78 27.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.17
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.16
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Emilie MALIEV YVE 13 50.81 26.31 24.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+2T 4.70 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 4.84
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.77 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.00 3.53
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 0 1 -1 -1 2.51
5 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 1.98
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 3 2 2 1 4.00
7 2Lz 2.10 0.21 0 1 1 1 1 2.31
8 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 2.62
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20

26.30 26.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.50
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Vianne GUGGISBERG BIE 20 50.11 23.30 26.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1 2.31
2 2A< < 2.64 -1.15 -5 -4 -3 -5 -4 1.49
3 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.77 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3 2.69
4 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 1 0 2.69
6 2F+2T+2T 4.40 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 4.46
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 -1 3.10
8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 2 0 3.50

25.64 23.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.17
Presentation 2.13 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.81
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Emy NICOLET FRI 14 47.35 23.72 23.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 4.50 -0.42 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 4.08
2 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.10
3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 2 0 2.69
5 2Lz  2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.10
6 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 1.44
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 3 1 3.50

23.50 23.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Kristeya  BLIZNAKOVA CMS 19 45.63 22.21 23.42 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 -5 -4 -3 -4 -4 1.58
2 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 4.43
3 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 2 -1 1 0 0 3.10
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
8 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.39 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.29
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 1 0 0 2.69

24.86 22.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.42
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Kiana KREDEL THU 6 45.29 22.92 22.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 4.57
2 2Fe+2T e 2.74 -0.29 -2 0 -4 -2 -2 2.45
3 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 2 1 3.67
4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.76
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 0 1 -1 -1 2.22
6 2Fe e 1.44 -0.29 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 1.15
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
8 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 0 3.30

22.48 22.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.42
Presentation 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.37
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Ladina DIELE HZH 11 45.17 20.67 24.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.30 2 2 0 2 1 2.10
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.77 -4 -3 -2 -4 -4 1.33
3 2Lo+2T< F < 2.74 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.89
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 1 1 1 0 0 2.45
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 2Lzq+2Tq+1A+SEQ q,q 4.50 -0.84 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 3.66
7 2Lo 1.70 0.17 2 1 0 1 1 1.87
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 2 -1 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp1 2.00 0.07 1 0 0 -1 1 2.07

21.94 20.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.08
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Delia GAMBON ZHO 16 44.83 21.92 22.91 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 0 1 1 1 1 1.87
2 2F 1.80 0.12 0 0 1 1 1 1.92
3 2Lz!q+2T+1A+SEQ !,q 4.50 -0.56 -3 -2 -1 -4 -3 3.94
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 2 2 1 0 2.95
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 0 1 3.33
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.10
7 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.36
8 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 1.89
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 1.56

22.38 21.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.91
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Nevia LUGINBÜHL THU 18 44.78 22.05 22.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.98 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4 2.16
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
3 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 -0.36 -1 -3 -3 -1 -2 3.84
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 1 0 1 -1 3.20
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1.96
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.70
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 1 0 0 0 2.69
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

23.24 22.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.73
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Maya HELLINCKX LAM 12 44.19 21.45 22.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.10
2 2F+2T+2Lo< < 4.46 -0.66 -4 -4 -3 -2 -4 3.80
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.77
4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.80
5 2F 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.86
6 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 0 1 1 3.17
8 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 0 1 1 1.14
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.00

22.56 21.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Victoria  LAUBER HZH 17 43.57 20.49 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 0 1 1 1.98
2 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
3 2Lze e 1.68 -0.34 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 1.34
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.50
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 3.33
6 2Loq+2Tq+1A+SEQ q,q 4.10 -0.68 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 3.42
7 2F<+2Tq <,q 2.74 -0.58 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 2.16
8 2Lz!< !,< 1.68 -0.50 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 1.18
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 0 2.77

21.80 20.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Sarina GRAB HZH 10 43.48 21.83 21.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 0 1 1 1.87
2 2F 1.80 0.18 2 0 1 1 1 1.98
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.31 2 1 2 1 1 2.61
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 1.47
5 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 4.20
6 2Lze+2T e 2.98 -0.34 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 2.64
7 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 -2 1 -1 -1 2.67
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 1 -2 1 0 0 2.58

22.28 21.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Sophia BRIDEVAUX BIE 3 43.16 21.16 22.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 2 1 1.98
2 2Lz+2T F 3.40 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.35
3 1A+2T+1A+SEQ 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.50
4 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 2.00
5 2F 1.80 0.12 1 1 1 0 0 1.92
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.10
7 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.50
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 3.00

22.30 21.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.00
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Janis GANDON GEN 2 43.12 22.02 21.10 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 2.64
2 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 1 0 1.92
3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2 0 1 0 0 2.58
5 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.70
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 1 0 2.69
7 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
9 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70

21.40 22.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.10
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Adele-Louise REETZ CHA 9 42.52 21.06 21.46 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.68
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
5 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 1 -1 -1 -1 0 2.67
7 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
8 2Lo+2Tq q 3.00 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.66
9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 2.70

23.50 21.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.46
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Hinata  LUU BAS 8 42.29 21.52 20.77 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+1A+2T+SEQ 4.10 0.17 2 1 1 1 1 4.27
2 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 1 1 0 0 1 3.22
3 FCSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 -2 1 0 0 2.69
4 1Lze e 0.48 -0.24 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.24
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 2 -1 1 0 0 3.17
6 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 0 1 1 1.92
7 2Lz! F ! 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
8 2Lo 1.70 0.06 2 0 0 0 1 1.76
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 0 1 1 3.20

21.88 21.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.92
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.77
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Liv ELDERS THU 5 42.11 21.35 20.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq+2T+1A+SEQ q 4.50 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.08
2 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.76
3 2Fq+2Tq q,q 3.10 -0.72 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 2.38
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 0 1 1 1 3.30
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 2 0 0 0 0 3.00
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.10
7 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.36
8 2F< < 1.44 -0.58 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 0.86
9 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 -2 0 -1 0 2.51

23.14 21.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.76
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Mayla LUNINI BIA 15 39.29 16.56 22.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.35 2 1 2 2 1 2.45
2 1A 1.10 0.11 0 1 1 1 1 1.21
3 2Loq F q 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 0 -2 -1 0 -1 2.15
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -2 0 -1 1 -1 2.67
6 2F 1.80 0.24 1 1 2 2 0 2.04
7 2F F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
8 2Lz+2T F 3.40 -1.05 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 2.35
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 0 1 0 1 0 1.94

19.08 16.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.73
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Chiara MOUTTET DEL 1 37.00 19.42 17.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 -0.09 -1 -1 0 -1 0 3.61
2 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.53
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.27 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 1.73
4 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.67
6 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.74
7 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1.59
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 0 -3 -1 0 -1 2.33
9 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.60

20.80 19.42

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.75
Presentation 2.13 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.58
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 1 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 10:34

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Malea PFISTER EAZ 4 33.58 14.77 18.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
2 2S+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.44 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 3.05
3 2F< < 1.44 -0.34 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.10
4 2Loq+2T< q,< 2.74 -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.06
5 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 1 -2 0 -2 0 2.67
7 2F< < 1.44 -0.34 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.10
8 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.09
9 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 2.02

17.77 14.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.92
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.83
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Giulia AMPOLLINI WIN 7 33.41 12.82 20.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Sq F q 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 0 -3 1 -1 -1 1.87
3 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.41 -3 -4 -3 -3 -2 0.95
4 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.63 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4 0.73
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 1 -2 0 3.17
6 2T< F < 1.04 -0.52 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.52
7 1Lz+1A+1Aq+SEQ q 2.80 -0.22 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 2.58
8 2Sq q 1.30 -0.30 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.00
9 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.15 1 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.35

15.66 12.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.17
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.25
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.59
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 09 JAN 2026 14:30 Short program
10 JAN 2026 10:25 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 24
Number of Participants: 24

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Nicole SIEGENTHALER HENSCH YVE

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Mr. Mikaël REDIN BER

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Christine BLANC

Ms. Christine BLANC

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Pia MEGERT

Ms. Danièle DUBUIS PILLOUD

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

MOR

MOR

CDF

WIN

SIO

LAM

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Data Operator Ms. Stéphanie LIARDET LEDERMANN LAM
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Lara YALCIN ZOE 11 35.45 22.97 12.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fb+2Lo b 7.00 -1.06 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.00 6.94
2 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
3 LSp3 2.40 0.32 0 0 2 2 2 2.72
4 2Ab b 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4 1.00 3.31
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 1 1 2 2 3.85
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 0 1 1 1 3.20

24.90 22.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.83
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Kate FÜRBRINGER LAM 14 32.73 19.22 14.01 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tb b 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.00 5.20
2 3S<<+COMBO F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 LSp3 2.40 0.24 0 1 1 2 1 2.64
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 1.00 4.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 1 -1 1 1 2.77
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.50 2 2 1 3 2 3.00

16.30 19.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.01
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Nina RANDON FRI 17 27.45 14.52 12.93 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.07 2 0 0 1 0 3.87
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 2 0 1 -1 1 3.20
4 2F 1.80 0.12 2 1 0 1 0 1.92
5 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 1 0 0 2.38
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60

14.60 14.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.93
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Melina RIESCO CHA 8 26.40 14.89 11.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 2 1 1 1 1 3.68
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 1 1 2 2 2.68
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
5 2Lz! F ! 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 3.30

16.14 14.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.58
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Vickie LAMON LAM 23 26.26 14.23 12.03 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.55 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.00 3.75
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.50
3 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
4 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.30
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 1 -1 -1 0 2.90
6 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1 1 0 1 1 1.98

14.00 14.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.03
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Elin BERGLAS ZHO 20 25.12 13.62 11.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.54 -4 -2 -2 -4 -3 2.96
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 -2 -1 0 0 -1 1.96
3 1A 1.10 0.07 1 0 0 1 1 1.17
4 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 -1 0 1 1 1 3.20

13.80 13.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Mathilde JAUNIN CDF 22 23.94 12.80 11.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 3.44
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -2 2.80
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 1 -1 0 2.51
5 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 1.14
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1 0 -1 2 0 1.86

14.10 12.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Wanda Akemi Vanille TURIN LAM 6 23.59 12.98 10.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 -0.24 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 1.56
2 2Lz!q+2Lo !,q 3.80 -0.91 -5 -4 -3 -5 -4 2.89
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86
5 1A 1.10 0.04 1 0 0 0 1 1.14
6 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.00

13.60 12.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.61
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Pia Ladina KLINGER WIN 12 23.49 12.96 10.53 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Loq q 3.40 -0.40 -3 -2 -1 -3 -2 3.00
2 2S 1.30 0.04 1 0 0 0 1 1.34
3 CSp2 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
4 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 0 1 1.14
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 0 0 -2 -1 2.90

13.20 12.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.53
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Giulia GIANOLI ZUE 2 23.48 13.04 10.44 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Loq q 3.80 -0.42 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.38
2 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.60
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 1 0 0 3.10
5 1A 1.10 -0.44 -4 -2 -4 -4 -4 0.66
6 LSp1 1.50 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 1.50

13.80 13.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.44
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Valentina SALINETTI WIN 9 23.45 13.24 10.71 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 2 0 2 0 1 1.21
2 2Lze+2Lo e 3.38 -0.45 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 2.93
3 CSp1 1.40 0.09 1 0 0 1 1 1.49
4 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 1 0 2.69
5 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 0 1 1.92
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00

13.28 13.24

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.71
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Victoria TÜRLER CHA 19 22.99 10.94 12.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+1Lo* * 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -4 -3 -4 -4 -5 0.66
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 1 1 0 2.45
4 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 0 0 0 1 1 1.94
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86

11.78 10.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.05
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Marilyn MORREALE BAS 18 20.31 10.14 10.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
2 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20
3 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.74
4 2Lo<+1Lo* <,* 1.36 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.68
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -3 0 -1 -1 -1 1.62
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80

10.86 10.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.25
Presentation 1.07 2.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.17
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Léonie LAYNAT NEU 3 19.98 10.35 9.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.10
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
4 1A 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
5 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1 0 -1 1 1 1.92
6 CSp1 1.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.40

11.20 10.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00
Presentation 1.07 2.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.83
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Cylia PIRRELLO LAM 1 19.12 8.86 10.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F! ! 1.80 -0.48 -4 -1 -1 -3 -4 1.32
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
3 CSp2 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 1 0 1.92
4 2Lz<+COMBO F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 1 0 0 -1 -1 1.74
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1 0 1 0 -2 1.94

10.06 8.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.17
Presentation 1.07 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.17
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.26
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Haylee KOHLER BIE 16 18.94 9.94 9.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.10
2 2Sq+2Lo< q,< 2.66 -0.54 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.12
3 CSp2 1.80 0.18 -1 1 1 1 1 1.98
4 2Lz< F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 -3 -1 0 -3 -2 2.40
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 -3 0 -1 -2 -2 1.50

12.04 9.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.83
Presentation 1.07 2.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 2.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Aomamé WENDLER GEN 7 18.58 8.68 9.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F!< F !,< 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
2 2Lzq+2Loq q,q 3.80 -0.91 -5 -4 -3 -5 -4 2.89
3 CCoSpBV 1.28 0.00 0 0 0 1 -2 1.28
4 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 1A 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 2 0 2.69

10.22 8.68

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.00 3.08
Presentation 1.07 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.90
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Leyla DAMOUZEHTASH HZH 15 18.26 8.99 9.27 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
2 2Lz+2Lo< F < 3.46 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.41
3 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 2.25
4 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
5 CSp1 1.40 -0.14 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 1.26
6 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 -3 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.25

11.15 8.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.83
Presentation 1.07 2.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.92
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.27
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Katelyne GAILLARD CDF 13 18.05 8.87 9.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Loq F q 3.40 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.55
2 2Fq F q 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CSp1 1.40 -0.23 -2 -1 0 -2 -3 1.17
4 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 -2 0 -1 -2 0 1.62
6 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.17 -2 0 0 -1 -2 1.53

11.20 8.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.92
Presentation 1.07 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.18
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Cloé VAN ECK MTH 10 17.64 9.35 8.29 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo<+2Loq <,q 3.06 -0.79 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 2.27
2 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
3 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
4 StSqB 1.50 -0.40 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.10
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 0 -1 -2 2.42

11.40 9.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.75
Presentation 1.07 2.00 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.33
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.29
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Soraia AZEVEDO BARBOSA GRU 5 17.33 8.50 8.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 0 1 1 1.14
2 2F<+2Lo<< F <,<< 1.94 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.22
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 0 0 -2 -3 0 2.33
4 StSqB 1.50 -0.15 -3 0 0 -2 -1 1.35
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -2 0 0 -1 -2 1.62
6 2Lz< F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84

10.52 8.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.83
Presentation 1.07 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.67
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.83
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 16:33

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Angela ZHOU YVE 4 14.10 5.89 8.21 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2Lo< F < 2.66 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
2 2Lz<< F << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
3 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 0 0 -1 0 -1 2.51
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
6 CSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

6.96 5.89

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 2.50 2.75 2.25 3.25 2.75 2.67
Presentation 1.07 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.42
Skating Skills 1.07 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.21
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Mr. Sandor GALAMBOS ILE

Technical Specialist Mr. Mikaël REDIN BER

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Donatella LEONELLI

Ms. Donatella LEONELLI

Ms. Danièle DUBUIS PILLOUD

Ms. Pia MEGERT

Ms. Nicole SIEGENTHALER HENSCH

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

GEN

GEN

SIO

WIN

YVE

LAM

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Data Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Lara YALCIN ZOE 22 63.57 35.35 28.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fb+2Ab+2T+SEQ b,b 9.90 0.35 0 1 2 0 1 2.00 12.25
2 1Lz 0.60 -0.06 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0.54
3 3Tb b 4.20 -0.70 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 1.00 4.50
4 3S 4.30 -1.29 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 3.01
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 0 2.77
6 3S+1T 4.70 -0.29 -1 -1 0 -1 0 4.41
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 1 2 1 3.67
8 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 2 1 0 0 0 3.10

33.40 35.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.33
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Kate FÜRBRINGER LAM 21 55.56 26.80 28.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
2 3Tqb+2T< q,b,< 5.24 -1.68 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 1.00 4.56
3 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.44 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.00 3.86
4 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 -5 -4 -3 -4 -4 1.58
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2 1 0 3 1 2.95
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 2 1 3.50
7 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 2 1 1.98
8 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.42 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 2.72
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3 2 1 2 1 3.50

29.02 26.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.58
Presentation 2.13 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.76
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Nina RANDON FRI 20 52.75 24.35 28.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<<+1A+2T+SEQ << 3.50 -0.39 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 3.11
2 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 2.17
3 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 -2 1 1 1 2.86
5 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.42 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 3.04
6 2F 1.80 0.12 0 1 0 1 1 1.92
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 3 1 4.00
8 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 0 1 1 1 1.87
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 1 2 2 1 3.40

22.96 24.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.50
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.58
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.40
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Victoria TÜRLER CHA 11 50.94 26.44 24.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.75
2 1A 1.10 0.11 1 0 1 1 1 1.21
3 2Lz+2T+2T 4.70 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 4.70
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 0 1 1 0 2.77
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 2 2 0 3.83
6 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 1 0 1 0 1 3.62
7 2Lz 2.10 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 2.24
8 2F 1.80 0.12 0 0 1 1 1 1.92
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 1 1 2 1 3.40

25.24 26.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.83
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.50
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Giulia GIANOLI ZUE 13 47.44 24.19 23.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 3.54
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
3 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1 2.31
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2 1 1 1 1 2.86
5 2Fq+2T+1A+SEQ q 4.20 -0.36 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.84
6 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.76
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 1 -1 3.17
8 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 1 0 1 0 1.81
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 1 0 0 3.10

23.50 24.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Léonie LAYNAT NEU 9 46.96 23.88 23.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.14 0 0 1 1 1 2.24
2 2F+2T 3.10 -0.54 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.56
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 2Lo+2T+1A+SEQ 4.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 4.10
5 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 0 0 1 1 2.17
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50
8 2Lo 1.70 0.11 0 0 1 1 1 1.81
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 1 0 3.40

23.20 23.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Elin BERGLAS ZHO 17 46.84 22.87 23.97 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1Lz! ! 0.60 -0.18 -3 -2 -4 -3 -3 0.42
2 2F 1.80 0.18 1 1 0 1 1 1.98
3 2Lo+1A+2T+SEQ 4.10 0.06 0 1 0 0 1 4.16
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2 1 1 1 1 2.53
5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.89
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 0 1 1 0 1 3.22
7 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 0 1 1 1.87
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 0 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 2 0 0 1 3.30

21.70 22.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.83
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.97
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Melina RIESCO CHA 19 46.58 21.36 25.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 0 1 1 0 1 3.62
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -4 -3 -4 -4 -4 0.66
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 2 0 2.69
4 2Lze+2Tq+2Tq e,q,q 4.28 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.44
5 2Lo 1.70 0.11 0 0 1 1 1 1.81
6 2Fq q 1.80 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.50
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 3.33
8 2Lzeq e,q 1.68 -0.67 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 1.01
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30

22.66 21.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00
Presentation 2.13 3.50 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.22
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Vickie LAMON LAM 18 46.06 20.50 25.56 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
2 2Fe e 1.44 -0.29 -2 -1 -4 -2 -2 1.15
3 2Fe+2T+1A+SEQ e 3.84 -0.29 -2 -2 -4 -2 -2 3.55
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -1 -1 1 -1 0 2.15
5 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 1 1.87
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 2 1 0 2 1 3.67
8 2Lo 1.70 0.11 0 0 1 1 1 1.81
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 2 0 0 1 0 3.10

20.18 20.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
Presentation 2.13 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.56
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Aomamé WENDLER GEN 6 45.31 23.48 21.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
2 2Lz+2Tq q 3.40 -0.70 -2 -5 -1 -4 -4 2.70
3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 3.20
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 0 1 1 1 3.50
6 2Lo 1.70 0.11 0 1 0 1 1 1.81
7 2Lo 1.70 0.06 0 0 1 0 1 1.76
8 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -3 1.62
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 0 1 0 2.77

23.50 23.48

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.83
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Valentina SALINETTI WIN 12 44.03 20.59 23.44 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2T+1A+SEQ ! 4.50 -0.14 -1 -1 0 0 -1 4.36
2 2F+1Lo 2.30 -0.66 -4 -4 -3 -3 -4 1.64
3 2Lz!q !,q 2.10 -0.63 -3 -3 1 -3 -3 1.47
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 -3 1 -1 0 2.22
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 2S 1.30 0.04 0 0 0 1 1 1.34
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
8 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.76
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

22.00 20.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.44
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Mathilde JAUNIN CDF 16 41.52 19.51 22.01 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.20
2 1Lz 0.60 -0.04 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0.56
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
4 2Lo 1.70 -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.02
5 1Lz 0.60 -0.24 -4 -4 -2 -4 -4 0.36
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 1 0 0 0 3.10
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.17
8 2F+2T 3.10 -0.36 -1 -3 -3 -1 -2 2.74
9 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.76

20.50 19.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.33
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.01
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Wanda Akemi Vanille TURIN LAM 15 39.93 17.35 23.08 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Tq F q 3.10 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
2 2Lz!q !,q 2.10 -0.98 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 1.12
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 2 -1 -1 0 0 2.22
5 2Lz!+2T<< !,<< 2.50 -0.98 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 1.52
6 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 1 -1 0 -1 0 1.64
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 2 0 0 1 1 3.33
8 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 0 0 -1 1 -1 2.42

20.10 17.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.08
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Haylee KOHLER BIE 7 39.31 19.08 20.23 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T<+1A+SEQ < 3.44 -0.48 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3 2.96
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.80
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.93
4 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.36
5 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.39 -3 -4 -3 -3 -2 1.95
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 -3 0 0 0 1.70
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
8 2F 1.80 -0.12 -1 -2 0 0 -1 1.68
9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 2.70

20.78 19.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.23
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Leyla DAMOUZEHTASH HZH 5 37.43 19.32 18.11 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 4.10 -0.51 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 3.59
2 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.30 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.04
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 2.50
5 2F F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.10
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00
8 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 0 2 0 2.77

21.58 19.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.83
Presentation 2.13 2.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.67
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.11
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Soraia AZEVEDO BARBOSA GRU 2 36.99 18.52 18.47 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+1A+2T+SEQ 4.20 -0.18 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 4.02
2 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.49 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.61
3 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.43 -4 -4 -3 -3 -2 1.91
4 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.39 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.29
5 FSSpB 1.70 -0.34 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.36
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 -1 0 1 0 3.17
7 2Fq q 1.80 -0.42 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.38
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 1 -1 -3 -3 -1 2.08
9 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.70

21.02 18.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.92
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.47
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Cylia PIRRELLO LAM 8 34.53 14.13 20.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.70
2 2Lz< F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
3 2F!q !,q 1.80 -0.66 -4 -4 -3 -4 -3 1.14
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 2 1 3.50
5 2Feq e,q 1.44 -0.72 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.72
6 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 2Lzq F q 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
8 2Loq F q 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 1 -1 0 -1 -1 2.33

17.92 14.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.40
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Pia Ladina KLINGER WIN 14 34.14 13.55 20.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.08
2 2S 1.30 0.13 1 0 1 1 1 1.43
3 2Loq+1A+1A+SEQ q 3.90 -0.34 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.56
4 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 2T< < 1.04 -0.24 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 0.80
6 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.07 0 -1 0 -1 0 1.93
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -2 -1 0 -2 0 2.50
8 2F<< << 0.50 -0.25 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
9 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.36 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.00

15.44 13.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.25
Presentation 2.13 2.50 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.59
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Cloé VAN ECK MTH 3 33.57 16.35 17.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T< < 2.34 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.08
2 2Lo<+1Eu+2S< <,< 2.90 -0.54 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 2.36
3 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.22
4 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.83
5 2Loq q 1.70 -0.40 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.30
6 2F< < 1.44 -0.34 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.10
7 1A 1.10 0.04 0 0 1 1 0 1.14
8 2Fq F q 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 1 -1 0 0 -1 2.42

19.08 16.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.83
Presentation 2.13 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.75 2.50 2.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Katelyne GAILLARD CDF 4 32.82 15.07 17.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 -0.22 -1 -3 -1 -2 -2 3.48
2 2F 1.80 -0.30 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.50
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.28 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.42
4 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 2F 1.80 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.26
6 2S+2Tq q 2.60 -0.48 -3 -4 -3 -4 -4 2.12
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 0 -2 -1 -2 0 2.50
8 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 -1 0 -1 0 1.64
9 FSSpBV 1.28 -0.13 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.15

17.58 15.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.25 2.75 3.00 2.92
Presentation 2.13 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.58
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.75
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 GIRLS GROUPE 2 FREE SKATING

printed:   10.01.2026 13:04

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Angela ZHOU YVE 1 30.72 11.91 18.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.57
2 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.39 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 1.29
3 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 1 0 0 3.17
5 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.26 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 0.34
6 2Lo< F < 1.36 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.68
7 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 2S+2T 2.60 -0.04 0 -2 0 -1 0 2.56
9 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.20 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 0.30

13.44 11.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.08
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.25 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.81
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Marilyn MORREALE BAS 10 28.67 11.26 17.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Loq q 1.70 -0.51 -3 -3 -1 -3 -3 1.19
2 1F 0.50 -0.03 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0.47
3 2F< F < 1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.72
4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1.87
5 2S< < 1.04 -0.21 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 0.83
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
7 2Lo< F < 1.36 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.68
8 2S<* <,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.50

13.54 11.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Presentation 2.13 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.50
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.41
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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JUVENILE U14 BOYS 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 10 JAN 2026 15:55 Short program
11 JAN 2026 11:40 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 2
Number of Participants: 2

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.20
Presentation 1.20
Skating Skills 1.20

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.40
Presentation 2.40
Skating Skills 2.40
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christine BLANC MOR

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Christiane MILES

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

CHA

CHA

OLT

LAM

CDF

FRI

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Replay Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 16:32

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Yakov POLTORAK CHA 1 36.91 20.61 16.30 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.34 2 1 2 2 2 3.74
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1 1.00 4.74
3 CCSp3 2.80 0.09 0 1 -1 1 0 2.89
4 2Lz 2.10 0.35 1 2 1 2 2 2.45
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 1 3 2 3.96
6 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 1 2 2 1 1 2.83

17.40 20.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.58
Presentation 1.20 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50
Skating Skills 1.20 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.30
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Eben Michael DE BEER BAS 2 25.80 13.40 12.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.32
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
3 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
4 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 0 -1 0 -2 1.68
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 0 -2 2.51
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.90

14.10 13.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50
Presentation 1.20 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.20 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.40
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Not clear edge b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUVENILE U14 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Francesca GIANINI

Ms. Elisa MARET

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

LAM

LAM

CDF

ZOE

BRI

GRU

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Replay Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUVENILE U14 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:57

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Yakov POLTORAK CHA 2 65.09 30.07 35.02 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.42 2 2 1 2 2 2.52
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 2 1 1 1 1 1.00 4.63
3 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.98
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 1 2 2 0 2.95
5 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.02
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 2 2 4.00
7 2A 3.30 0.44 2 1 1 1 2 3.74
8 2Lo 1.70 0.23 2 1 1 1 2 1.93
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 2 1 1 3.30

26.60 30.07

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.92
Presentation 2.40 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.92
Skating Skills 2.40 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.02
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Eben Michael DE BEER BAS 1 44.02 20.21 23.81 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.19
2 2S+2T+1A+SEQ 3.70 -0.04 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.66
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 1.53
4 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -2 -1 0 2.83
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1.80
7 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.53
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.33 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 2.17

21.60 20.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.33
Presentation 2.40 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.17
Skating Skills 2.40 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.81
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Not clear edge b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 09 JAN 2026 17:00 Short program
11 JAN 2026 8:00 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 36
Number of Participants: 36

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.07
Presentation 1.07
Skating Skills 1.07

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.13
Presentation 2.13
Skating Skills 2.13

Page 1 / 1





PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Nicole SIEGENTHALER HENSCH YVE

Technical Specialist Mr. Mikaël REDIN BER

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Christine BLANC

Ms. Christine BLANC

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Pia MEGERT

Ms. Danièle DUBUIS PILLOUD

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

MOR

MOR

CDF

WIN

SIO

LAM

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Replay Operator Ms. Stéphanie LIARDET LEDERMANN LAM
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Kiki WERLEN BIE 23 40.51 24.82 15.69 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob+2Lo b 6.60 0.82 2 0 2 1 2 1.00 8.42
2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.91 -4 -4 -4 -5 -5 1.19
3 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 1 1 2 2 2.80
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.55 2 0 2 1 2 1.00 4.85
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 2 3.96
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 2 3.60

20.70 24.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.92
Presentation 1.07 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.69
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Anura BISCHOFBERGER ZOE 32 35.34 20.62 14.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<< F << 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
2 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 -0.72 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.00 6.28
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 2 1 2.61
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.11 0 0 2 0 1 1.00 4.41
5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 2 2 2 2 2 3.12
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 3.30

19.00 20.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Kayla OLMOS FRI 25 30.98 17.96 13.02 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 0 1 2 1 1 1.00 4.63
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 1 0 0 1 1 3.62
5 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 0 1 1 2.45
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 1 0 0 0 1 3.41

16.70 17.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.02
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Lara ACHERMANN CHA 9 30.80 17.15 13.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 1.00 4.96
2 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.06 1 0 -2 1 0 3.56
5 StSq3 3.30 0.55 2 1 0 2 2 3.85
6 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.25

14.65 17.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Taissia LEVIN BIE 28 29.74 16.28 13.46 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 -3 -2 -3 0 -2 2.64
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -1.32 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 1.00 2.98
3 CSp3 2.30 0.38 2 1 2 2 1 2.68
4 2Lz+COMBO+2Lo<<* <<,* 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 1.05
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 1 1 3.63
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30

17.44 16.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.17
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.46
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Anna TROCHET CHA 22 28.90 15.70 13.20 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.03
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 0.59
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 0 1 1 3.20
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
5 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 0 1 2 1 3.74
6 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 1 1 1 2.64

15.40 15.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.08
Presentation 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.20
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Noa CODRINGTON LAM 27 27.90 13.62 14.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 -0.63 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.47
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53
4 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.66 -4 -2 -4 -5 -3 2.84
5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 1 3 0 2 2 3.03
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20

14.60 13.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.07 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.28
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Semira JEANNERET CHA 24 27.67 15.45 12.22 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 3.50
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 0 1 1 1 2.53
4 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 2.17
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.00

16.80 15.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.22
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Angie BANCHET FRI 31 27.36 13.98 13.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A<<* <<,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.42 -1 -3 -2 -3 -2 3.08
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 1 0 1 3.20
4 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 0 1 2.31
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2 1 -1 1 1 2.86
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53

13.50 13.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.38
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Moana CASAGRANDE BIE 4 27.16 15.12 12.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 3.50
2 2Ab b 3.30 -0.77 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 1.00 3.53
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.67 -3 -1 -2 -4 -3 1.83
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.10
5 StSq1 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 1 -1 1.86
6 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.30

15.50 15.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.25 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.04
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Angélique RAYROUD FRI 15 26.92 14.08 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 0 2 1 1 3.68
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 1.89
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 1 2 3.50
4 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
6 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 1 1 0 0 1.86

14.10 14.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Mila VOLLENWEIDER CHA 26 26.76 13.92 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+2Lo ! 3.80 -0.14 0 -1 0 -1 -1 3.66
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 LSp2 1.90 0.06 0 0 1 0 1 1.96
4 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 2 0 3.63
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 2.70

15.94 13.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00

Page 4 / 11



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Lucie OVERNEY FRI 19 26.70 14.92 11.78 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 -0.35 -2 -1 0 -2 -4 3.45
2 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.30
4 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 1 0 1 1.92
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 3.00
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 2.60

16.80 14.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.78
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Giulia CONSTANTIN FRI 29 26.22 12.57 13.65 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.48 -5 -3 -4 -4 -5 0.62
2 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 3.68
3 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.35 -3 0 -2 -2 -3 1.15
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 -1 -1 0 0 -1 1.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 2 1 2.86
6 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30

13.10 12.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
Presentation 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.65
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Joline EIHOLZER ZHO 11 26.16 13.59 12.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 1 0 0 3.20
3 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
4 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.06 0 0 1 0 1 3.46
5 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53

13.10 13.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.57
Deductions: 0.00

Page 5 / 11



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Alessia Luana RODRIGUEZ CDF 36 26.02 13.18 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.28 2 1 2 1 1 4.08
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 0.59
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -2 0 -2 0 -2 2.60
4 2F 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.86
5 CSp1 1.40 0.05 0 0 1 1 0 1.45
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.60

13.70 13.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.08
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Deborah VUILLE THU 14 25.68 14.34 11.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq3 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
2 2F+1Lo* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 2Ab b 3.30 -0.44 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 1.00 3.86
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.14 -2 -1 0 0 -1 1.96
5 CSp3 2.30 -0.15 -2 -1 0 0 -1 2.15
6 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.08 -1 0 -1 1 0 2.17

15.05 14.34

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.34
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Giulia REZZONICO BIA 8 25.30 13.17 12.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lzq+2Lo F q 3.80 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.75
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
4 2F 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 1.80
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 0 0 1 1 2.69
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 0 0 1 1 2.38

14.60 13.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.83
Presentation 1.07 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.13
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Barbara HUBER ZOE 16 25.19 13.16 12.03 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.72 -4 -3 -4 -4 -5 2.78
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 0 1 1 0 3.10
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.28 -3 -1 0 -1 -2 1.82
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
6 CSp1 1.40 0.14 1 0 1 1 1 1.54

15.24 13.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.03
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Eyovin Sophie GROB ZOE 13 24.83 12.97 11.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 -4 -3 -5 -3 -4 0.70
2 2Lz<+2Loq <,q 3.38 -0.79 -5 -4 -5 -5 -4 2.59
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 -1 1 1 2.86
5 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.44
6 CSp3 2.30 0.08 1 0 1 0 0 2.38

14.18 12.97

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.58
Presentation 1.07 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.86
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Sofia EL BAKORI FRI 12 24.50 11.66 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 CSp2 1.80 0.12 1 1 1 0 0 1.92
2 2Lo+2Lo 3.40 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.40
3 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
4 StSq1 1.80 0.06 -1 2 1 0 0 1.86
5 2Lz 2.10 0.14 -1 1 0 1 1 2.24
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -2 0 1 -2 -1 1.69

12.08 11.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Asia FINOCCHIO MEY 33 24.46 12.33 12.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.54 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.96
2 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 0 1 1 0 2.24
4 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.80
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 1.88
6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.80

14.38 12.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.83
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.13
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Alisson LAMBIEL CHA 3 23.70 12.29 11.41 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lz+2Lo< F < 3.46 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.41
3 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 1 1 0 2.45
4 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.80
5 2F 1.80 0.18 1 0 1 1 1 1.98
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 1 0 3.10

13.46 12.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.58
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.41
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Jade FRIEDERICH FRI 2 23.57 10.73 12.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 1Lz*+COMBO * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CSp2 1.80 0.24 2 1 0 2 1 2.04
4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 2 1 2.86
5 2F 1.80 0.18 2 1 1 0 1 1.98
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30

10.30 10.73

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.84
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Emily Rose KRUSE ZOE 35 23.48 11.00 12.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F!+COMBO F ! 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 0.66
3 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 0 0 2 1 1.86
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.42 0 -5 0 -5 -1 1.68
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30

12.40 11.00

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.83
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.48
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Zoé BUCHILLY CHA 6 23.12 11.60 11.52 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo< F < 3.16 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.26
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 1.89
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 0 1 3.30

12.96 11.60

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.67
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.07 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.52
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

27 Maé PETRINI GRU 5 22.95 11.44 11.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -1.05 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 1.55
2 CSp3 2.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.30
3 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
4 2F 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.44
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.60
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

13.40 11.44

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.58
Presentation 1.07 3.75 4.00 4.50 2.75 3.25 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 4.25 2.75 3.25 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

28 Tania BURNAND GEN 17 22.73 10.69 12.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -0.98 -5 -4 -4 -5 -5 1.62
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 0 1 3.20
4 1Fe* e,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq3 3.30 0.22 1 0 0 2 1 3.52
6 CSp2 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80

11.80 10.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.04
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

29 Emilie Eleanore HÄLG LAM 18 22.60 11.17 11.43 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.66 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 2.84
2 CSp2 1.80 0.00 -2 0 1 0 0 1.80
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.10
4 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
5 StSq1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.80
6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.08

12.80 11.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50
Presentation 1.07 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.07 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.43
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

30 Alix PEDURTHE LAUGA CDF 7 22.47 10.43 12.04 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F<< << 0.50 -0.23 -5 -3 -5 -5 -4 0.27
2 2Lz<+2Lo< F <,< 3.04 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 1 0 3.10
4 StSq1 1.80 0.06 0 1 0 0 1 1.86
5 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
6 CSp3 2.30 0.15 1 0 0 1 1 2.45

11.74 10.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.07 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.07 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.04
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   09.01.2026 19:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

31 Alia KRÖPFLI THU 1 18.95 9.32 9.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
2 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.77 -3 -3 -3 -5 -5 1.33
3 CSp2 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.86
4 2F+COMBO F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 -1 0 3.00
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 -3 0 -1 0 -1 1.68

11.60 9.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.07 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.08
Presentation 1.07 2.50 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.75 2.75
Skating Skills 1.07 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.63
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christiane MILES LAM

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Mr. Keyan MOINE NEU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Christine BLANC

Ms. Christine BLANC

Ms. Danièle DUBUIS PILLOUD

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

MOR

MOR

SIO

OLT

CHA

FRI

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Data Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Kiki WERLEN BIE 31 71.41 40.33 31.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lob b 4.90 -0.98 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3 1.00 4.92
2 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.39
3 2Ab+2A+2T+SEQ b 7.90 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.00 8.90
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 1 0 2 2 2.95
5 3Sb+2T b 5.60 0.43 1 0 1 1 1 1.00 7.03
6 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 1 2.31
7 3Sq q 4.30 -0.57 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 3.73
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 2 1 2 2 3.60

37.64 40.33

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75
Presentation 2.13 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 2.13 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Taissia LEVIN BIE 27 58.50 29.39 29.11 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2 1 1 1 1 2.31
2 2Ab+2T b 4.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.00 5.60
3 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.64
4 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2 1 0 1 1 2.31
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 2 1 3.03
6 2F+2Lo+2Lo 5.20 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 5.20
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
8 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00

27.70 29.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.58
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50
Skating Skills 2.13 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.11
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Anura BISCHOFBERGER ZOE 30 58.11 30.08 28.03 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fb b 5.30 -1.24 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 1.00 5.06
2 1T 0.40 -0.04 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0.36
3 3Sb+1Eu+2F b 6.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 1.00 7.60
4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -2 0 -1 -1 1 2.80
5 3S< F < 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
6 1A+2T 2.40 -0.35 -3 -2 -1 -3 -3 2.05
7 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 3.33
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 0 1 2.86

30.04 30.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.33
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.03
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kayla OLMOS FRI 29 54.51 26.46 28.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00 3.31
2 3T< F < 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
3 3Tb+2T b 5.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 6.50
4 2A 3.30 -0.33 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 2.97
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00
6 2Lz+2T* * 2.10 -0.21 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.89
7 2F 1.80 0.06 0 1 0 1 0 1.86
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 0 1 1 0 3.17
9 FSSp3 2.60 -0.52 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.08

27.96 26.46

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.42
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.05
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Mila VOLLENWEIDER CHA 20 53.60 26.62 26.98 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
3 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.80
4 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.10 0.21 2 1 1 1 1 5.31
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 1 0 0 2.69
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 1 1 2 3.83
7 2F 1.80 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.86
8 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 2.17
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00

26.70 26.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.33
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.98
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Lara ACHERMANN CHA 28 52.49 26.23 26.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.44 1 2 1 2 1 1.00 4.74
2 3Sq F q 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 2 1 2 1 2.95
4 3Tq F q 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
5 2F+2A<+SEQ < 4.44 -1.06 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4 3.38
6 2F+2Tq F q 3.10 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.20
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 1 0 -2 3.17
8 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.24
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30

30.04 26.23

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25
Presentation 2.13 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.26
Deductions: 0.00

Page 3 / 16



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Lucie OVERNEY FRI 19 52.07 27.21 24.86 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.00 4.30
2 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.80
3 2A+1A+2T+SEQ 5.70 -0.55 -1 -2 -1 -3 -2 5.15
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 0 1 -2 -1 -1 2.43
5 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 2F 1.80 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.80
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.83
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00

27.10 27.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.50 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.86
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Anna TROCHET CHA 26 50.42 22.37 28.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.37 -3 -3 -3 -4 -4 0.73
2 2F+2Lo< < 3.16 -0.48 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.68
3 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.10
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 2.30
5 2F+2T+2T 4.40 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 4.40
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.10
7 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.76
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -2 -1 -1 0 0 2.80

22.86 22.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.05
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Angélique RAYROUD FRI 21 49.02 22.93 26.09 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 1 1.87
2 2Lz+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 4.50 -0.49 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 4.01
3 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.50
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 -2 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 3.50
8 2S F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
9 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 1 0 -2 0 2.90

23.50 22.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.09
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Jade FRIEDERICH FRI 8 47.88 23.21 24.67 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.08
3 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 3.16
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -2 0 -1 0 0 2.51
5 2F 1.80 0.12 0 1 0 1 1 1.92
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1.96
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 2 3.50
8 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 1.76
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -2 1 0 0 0 3.00

24.44 23.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.67
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Noa CODRINGTON LAM 25 47.48 19.76 28.22 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.10
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 0 1 1 1 0 2.45
5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
6 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
7 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2.31
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -1 1 0 -1 -1 2.80
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 -5 -3 2 1 -2 2.33

22.24 19.76

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
Presentation 2.13 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.22
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Angie BANCHET FRI 23 47.06 20.61 26.45 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 0.21 1 1 0 1 1 4.71
2 2S 1.30 0.13 1 1 1 1 1 1.43
3 2F 1.80 0.06 0 1 0 1 0 1.86
4 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.70
6 2F+2T 3.10 -0.66 0 -4 -3 -4 -4 2.44
7 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.24
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 0 1 2 3.40
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.83

20.50 20.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.08
Presentation 2.13 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.45
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Giulia CONSTANTIN FRI 18 46.40 20.84 25.56 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.13 1 1 0 2 1 1.43
2 2Lz!+2T+2T ! 4.70 -0.28 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 4.42
3 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -2 -1 -3 -3 -1 1.84
6 2F+2Lo 3.50 0.12 1 1 0 1 0 3.62
7 2Lze* e,* 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 2.70
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 -2 1 3.33

21.30 20.84

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00
Presentation 2.13 4.00 4.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.56
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Emily Rose KRUSE ZOE 7 46.34 23.61 22.73 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 4.26
2 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.24
3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.81
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.60
5 2F 1.80 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.86
6 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.56 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.58
7 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 1.76
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50

23.24 23.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.67
Presentation 2.13 2.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.73
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Sofia EL BAKORI FRI 11 45.70 21.56 24.14 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 FSSp3 2.60 -0.52 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.08
2 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 2.17
3 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.74
4 2F+2T 3.10 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.04
5 2Lz+1Eu+2S 3.90 -0.21 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.69
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 -1 0 3.00
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 3.00
9 1A 1.10 0.04 0 1 0 0 1 1.14

22.30 21.56

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.14
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Joline EIHOLZER ZHO 17 45.05 21.59 23.46 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 4.14
2 2S+2Lo 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.00
3 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 1.62
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.30
5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.45 -3 -2 -2 -3 -4 1.23
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 2.60
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.00
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 -1 0 3.00

22.28 21.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.46
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Alessia Luana RODRIGUEZ CDF 16 44.89 21.63 23.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.18 1 1 1 1 1 4.38
2 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.30
4 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.59
5 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.40
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.83
7 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 1 0 2.24
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 0 2.80
9 2Fq q 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 1.44

22.80 21.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.26
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Deborah VUILLE THU 15 44.47 22.64 21.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.90
2 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 2Ab b 3.30 -0.33 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 1.00 3.97
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -3 -3 0 -2 -1 1.84
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.80
6 2Lz+2T+1Lo 3.90 -0.35 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 3.55
7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.42 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.68
8 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -2 0 0 -2 -1 2.25
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

25.10 22.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.83
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

19 Alisson LAMBIEL CHA 9 44.22 22.03 22.19 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T<< << 1.30 -0.61 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 0.69
2 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.59
3 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 4.20
4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.40
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 2.60
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.07 -1 -1 0 0 0 2.03
7 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.62
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 1 0 -1 -2 2.90
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00

23.10 22.03

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.19
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

20 Semira JEANNERET CHA 24 44.15 22.13 22.02 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T+2T 4.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.70
2 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60
4 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
5 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.74
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.89
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 0 -1 -2 2.83
8 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.90
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.50

25.54 22.13

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Presentation 2.13 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.02
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

21 Eyovin Sophie GROB ZOE 12 43.15 19.52 23.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.35 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.75
3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -2 -2 -2 -2 1 1.84
5 2Lz!q+1A+2T+SEQ !,q 4.50 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 3.87
6 2F 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.68
7 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 0 0 -1 -1 1.64
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 3.00
9 CCoSp2V F 1.88 -0.94 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.94

22.08 19.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.63
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

22 Asia FINOCCHIO MEY 10 42.51 19.77 22.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.21 -2 -2 0 -1 0 3.19
2 2Ab b 3.30 -1.32 -4 -5 -4 -4 -3 1.00 2.98
3 2F 1.80 -0.30 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 1.50
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 -1 -2 0 -1 0 1.96
5 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.30
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
7 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
8 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.56 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.32
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 1 0 0 0 3.17

22.78 19.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.67
Presentation 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.74
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

23 Alix PEDURTHE LAUGA CDF 2 42.01 19.81 22.20 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.10
2 1F 0.50 -0.18 -4 -4 -4 -3 -3 0.32
3 2Lo 1.70 -0.06 0 -1 0 -1 0 1.64
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 1 1 1 0 0 2.45
5 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 -0.18 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 4.02
6 2Lz 2.10 -0.63 -4 -3 -3 -3 -2 1.47
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 3.50
8 2Lo+2T< < 2.74 -0.51 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 2.23
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 2.08

21.14 19.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.20
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

24 Barbara HUBER ZOE 13 41.88 18.98 22.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz!+1A+2T+SEQ ! 4.50 -0.28 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 4.22
2 1Lz 0.60 -0.02 -2 -1 0 0 0 0.58
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 2F+2T 3.10 0.06 1 1 0 0 0 3.16
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.88
6 2F 1.80 0.12 1 1 0 1 0 1.92
7 2Lo F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -2 0 0 0 -1 2.83
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -3 -2 -3 -1 -1 1.84

20.58 18.98

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.58
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.90
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

25 Moana CASAGRANDE BIE 22 41.19 19.53 21.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo<< F << 2.30 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.40
2 2Ab b 3.30 -0.77 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 1.00 3.53
3 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
5 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.60
6 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
7 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 -1 0 -1 -2 2.67
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 0 -1 0 -1 -1 2.33

22.80 19.53

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.17
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 0.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

26 Zoé BUCHILLY CHA 6 40.76 20.19 20.57 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F < 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2F+2T 3.10 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.56
3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.28 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.82
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 -2 -1 0 0 0 2.22
5 2Lo+2Lo< F < 3.06 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.21
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 1.89
8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 1 0 1 0 3.20
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.17

23.10 20.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.00 3.33
Presentation 2.13 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.57
Deductions: 0.00

Page 13 / 16



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

27 Emilie Eleanore HÄLG LAM 3 39.12 18.91 20.21 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1.68
2 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.10
3 1Lz+1T+1A+SEQ 2.10 -0.07 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.03
4 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.60
5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.70
6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.70
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 2.50
8 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 1 0 -1 0 2.50

20.00 18.91

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.33
Presentation 2.13 2.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.08
Skating Skills 2.13 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.21
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

28 Giulia REZZONICO BIA 14 38.97 15.36 23.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.48 -3 -4 -4 -5 -5 0.62
3 1F 0.50 -0.05 -1 -3 0 -1 -1 0.45
4 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
5 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -2 -1 0 -1 0 2.43
6 2Lz+2Lo<< << 2.60 -0.98 -5 -5 -4 -5 -4 1.62
7 2F+1T 2.20 -0.06 -2 0 0 -1 0 2.14
8 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 1 1 0 0 2.58
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 1 1 0 -1 3.17

17.90 15.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 2.13 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50
Skating Skills 2.13 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

29 Alia KRÖPFLI THU 1 38.77 19.43 19.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 1 0 0 0 3.17
2 2Lz+2T F 3.40 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.35
3 2F F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
4 1Lo 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0.50
5 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.53
6 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.90
7 2F 1.80 -0.66 -4 -3 -4 -4 -3 1.14
8 2Lz+2T+1A+SEQ 4.50 -0.42 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.08
9 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 0 2.86

22.30 19.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.75 3.25 3.08
Presentation 2.13 2.50 3.25 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.92
Skating Skills 2.13 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.34
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

30 Maé PETRINI GRU 5 37.41 16.82 20.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 -1 0 1.74
2 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
3 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
4 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
6 2Lzq q 2.10 -0.42 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
7 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.80 -0.23 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 2.57
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -2 0 0 0 -1 2.90
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 -1 0 -2 -1 -3 2.33

18.60 16.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.17
Presentation 2.13 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25
Skating Skills 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.59
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 GIRLS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 11:29

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

31 Tania BURNAND GEN 4 34.61 14.19 20.42 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.63 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.51
2 1A 1.10 0.07 1 1 0 0 1 1.17
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 0 -1 1 1 3.20
4 1Lz 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
5 2S+1Eu+2S<< << 2.20 -0.52 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 1.68
6 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.50
7 FSSp1 2.00 -0.80 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 1.20
8 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0.50
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 0 0 -2 2.83

16.04 14.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.13 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.17
Presentation 2.13 2.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Skating Skills 2.13 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.42
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 10 JAN 2026 16:15 Short program
11 JAN 2026 11:55 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 6
Number of Participants: 6

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:20  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.20
Presentation 1.20
Skating Skills 1.20

Free Skating
Duration: 3:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.40
Presentation 2.40
Skating Skills 2.40
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christine BLANC MOR

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Christiane MILES

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

CHA

CHA

OLT

LAM

CDF

FRI

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Replay Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 17:07

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Maximilian MAKSYMEC GEN 2 43.33 26.43 16.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb+2Lo b 6.00 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 1.00 7.43
2 3T 4.20 0.56 1 2 2 1 1 4.76
3 CCSp2 2.30 0.08 0 1 0 1 -2 2.38
4 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 1 2 2 3.96
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 1 2 2 2 2 3.60

22.10 26.43

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.58
Presentation 1.20 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.83
Skating Skills 1.20 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.90
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Uzumaki WENDLER GEN 1 35.84 19.94 15.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb b 4.30 -0.72 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.00 4.58
2 3T+1Lo* * 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
3 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 1 0 1 0 2.58
4 StSq3 3.30 0.66 1 2 2 2 2 3.96
5 CCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 1 1 1 3.08
6 2Ab b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.00 3.64

20.40 19.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Presentation 1.20 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
Skating Skills 1.20 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.90
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Riccardo ARNABOLDI CIA 4 28.37 13.67 15.20 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.89
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
3 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.56 -2 -4 -2 -3 -4 1.32
4 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.96
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 1 -3 0 1 0 2.69
6 CSp1 1.40 -0.23 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2 1.17

14.78 13.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.17
Presentation 1.20 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.33
Skating Skills 1.20 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.20
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 17:07

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Andrei MOS YVE 3 26.92 12.82 14.10 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2Lo F 3.80 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.75
2 2Ab b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.70 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 2.30
4 1F* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.18 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 1.62
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.51

14.50 12.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Presentation 1.20 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 1.20 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.10
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Bastien WINTER CDF 5 25.05 12.45 12.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Loq q 3.50 -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 0.55
3 CCSp2 2.30 -0.31 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.99
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -2 0 -1 0 -3 2.34
6 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2.33

14.10 12.45

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.20 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.42
Skating Skills 1.20 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Yaron BOURGAU ZOE 6 24.27 10.37 13.90 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.48 -4 -3 -4 -3 -4 0.82
2 2A< < 2.64 -1.06 -4 -3 -5 -3 -5 1.58
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 1 -1 1 0 1 3.20
4 2F<<+COMBO+2Lo* <<,* 0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.25
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 2.60
6 CCSp2 2.30 -0.38 -2 -1 -2 -1 -4 1.92

12.34 10.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.20 4.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.83
Presentation 1.20 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 1.20 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.90
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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PANEL OF JUDGES
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Francesca GIANINI

Ms. Elisa MARET

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

LAM

LAM

CDF

ZOE

BRI

GRU

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Replay Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 12:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Maximilian MAKSYMEC GEN 6 70.72 37.12 33.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 2 1 2.31
2 3Tb b 4.20 0.56 2 1 1 1 2 1.00 5.76
3 3Lo<< F << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 0 1 1 2.86
5 2Ab+3Tq b,q 7.50 -0.70 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 1.00 7.80
6 3Sqb+2T+2Lo q,b 7.30 -0.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 7.44
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 3.50
8 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
9 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 3.30

34.70 37.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.58
Presentation 2.40 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 3.75 4.42
Skating Skills 2.40 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.60
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Uzumaki WENDLER GEN 5 63.48 29.28 34.20 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sb+2T b 5.60 0.57 2 1 1 1 2 1.00 7.17
2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.91 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5 1.19
3 3Tqb q,b 4.20 -0.84 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 4.36
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 2 1 2 2 2 3.60
5 2Lz+1A<<+SEQ << 2.10 -0.84 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 1.26
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 2 1 1 2.86
7 2S<< << 0.40 -0.19 -4 -3 -5 -5 -5 0.21
8 2Ab b 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 1.00 4.63
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 1 2 2 2 4.00

26.30 29.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.67
Presentation 2.40 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.75
Skating Skills 2.40 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.20
Deductions: 0.00

Page 1 / 3



JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 12:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Andrei MOS YVE 3 53.11 23.11 30.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T<<+1A+SEQ << 3.60 -0.84 -3 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.76
2 2Ab b 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.00 4.30
3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.52 -3 -4 -5 -3 -5 0.78
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
5 2A 3.30 -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.97
6 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.56 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 2.84
7 2Lo F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.50
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.25

24.70 23.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25
Presentation 2.40 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.17
Skating Skills 2.40 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.00
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Riccardo ARNABOLDI CIA 4 48.83 20.12 29.21 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 1.62
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.00 3.64
3 2Lz<< << 0.60 -0.30 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 0.30
4 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.92
5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1.87
6 2Lz+1Eu+2S 3.90 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.90
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 0 0 -2 -1 -1 2.67
8 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.50

21.28 20.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.00 4.00
Presentation 2.40 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 3.50 4.00
Skating Skills 2.40 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.21
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
ADVANCED NOVICE U16 BOYS FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 12:42

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Bastien WINTER CDF 2 48.72 22.32 26.40 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+2Tq+1A+SEQ q 4.10 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.76
2 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.10
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 1 1 0 -1 2.77
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
5 2Loq q 1.70 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.36
6 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
7 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 0 0 -3 -1 0 2.83
9 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 2.50

23.00 22.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.67
Presentation 2.40 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75 2.75 3.58
Skating Skills 2.40 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.40
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Yaron BOURGAU ZOE 1 48.51 20.72 27.79 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Bonus Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<<+2Lo< <<,< 2.66 -0.68 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 1.98
2 2Aqb q,b 3.30 -0.77 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.00 3.53
3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 0.91
4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 0.77
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 0 1 1 0 2.69
6 2F 1.80 -0.30 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.50
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 3.33
8 2Lz!+2Lo+2T< !,< 4.84 -0.70 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 4.14
9 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.87

22.85 20.72

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.40 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00
Presentation 2.40 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.00 3.83
Skating Skills 2.40 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.79
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter b Bonus Point for jump added to the element score
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MIXED AGE WOMEN 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 10 JAN 2026 17:00 Short program
11 JAN 2026 12:47 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 14
Number of Participants: 14

Entry Withdrawn:

Short program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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PANEL OF JUDGES
MIXED AGE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christine BLANC MOR

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

CHA

CHA

OLT

LAM

CDF

FRI

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Replay Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 18:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Elin  REYMOND BRI 1 36.49 19.75 16.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.64
2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 1 1 1.87
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 1 0 0 0 1 3.10
4 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 3.81
5 CSp4 2.60 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 -3 2.43
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 2.60
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30

19.94 19.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.17
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.74
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Mariam BIZER WIN 11 33.48 16.85 17.63 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.52 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.08
2 2Aq F q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 2 1 1 1 2 2.61
4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 0 1 3.10
5 StSq2 2.60 0.43 1 2 1 2 2 3.03
6 2Lo 1.87 x 0.17 1 1 1 1 2 2.04
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 2.34

18.27 16.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.33
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.63
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Alenka BRÜNGGER WIN 13 32.01 15.83 16.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.07 0 0 1 0 1 3.47
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -5 -4 -4 -5 0.59
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 -2 -1 0 0 2.90
4 2Lo 1.87 x 0.17 1 0 1 1 1 2.04
5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.33 -2 -3 0 0 -3 1.67
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
7 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30

16.27 15.83

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.92
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.18
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 18:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Alexia ROMAR ELS 9 31.73 15.67 17.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 0 1 1 2 1.87
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 -5 -4 -4 -3 -4 0.66
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 -1 1 1 0 3.10
4 2Lz+COMBO F 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 2 2.86
6 StSq2 2.60 0.52 1 2 2 2 2 3.12
7 LSp3 2.40 0.40 2 1 2 1 3 2.80

15.71 15.67

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.06
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Charline  LUISIER BRI 10 30.88 16.36 15.52 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 3.19
2 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 1 0 0 1 0 2.69
4 2Aq F q 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.60
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 -1 -2 0 0 -3 2.34
7 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 1.86

18.73 16.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.52
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Margherita VALLERI CIA 8 29.89 14.26 15.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 -0.84 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 2.56
2 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1 0 1 1 1 1.87
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 0 -1 1 1 3.20
4 CSp3 2.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 2.30
5 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 -2 2.77
6 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 1.56

14.88 14.26

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.92
Presentation 1.33 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.63
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 18:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Victoria SPORBECK BIE 2 29.39 14.86 16.53 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 1 0 0 1 1 3.54
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -4 -5 -3 -5 0.59
3 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 1 2.53
4 2Lo F 1.87 x -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.02
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -1 -3 -2 -1 -1 1.99
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 -2 1 0 1 2.69
7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.50

16.07 14.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.08
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.17
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.53
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Cécile JAQUIÉRY YVE 6 27.10 11.59 15.51 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 2 2.86
2 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.17 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2.33
4 2Lz<+COMBO+2T* <,* 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
5 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
6 CSp2 1.80 -0.54 -3 -3 -3 -1 -5 1.26
7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 -2 2.43

13.05 11.59

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.83
Presentation 1.33 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.92
Skating Skills 1.33 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.51
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Zahra MILLIÈRE BIA 5 25.92 9.96 16.96 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+COMBO F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -5 -4 -5 -4 -5 0.59
4 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.76
5 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.68
6 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 0 0 -2 -1 -2 2.02
7 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86

11.55 9.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.08
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.96
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 18:36

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Selina AEBISCHER BIE 3 25.79 12.71 14.08 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2T 3.10 -0.72 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 2.38
2 2A<< F << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 -1 0 -1 0 3.38
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 2.07
5 2Lo 1.87 x -0.57 -3 -4 -4 -3 -3 1.30
6 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 -2 0 0 0 -2 1.68
7 CSp1 1.40 -0.05 -1 -1 0 0 0 1.35

15.07 12.71

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50
Presentation 1.33 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 1.33 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.08
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Léane BIEDERMANN DEL 14 25.39 10.21 16.18 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo 1.70 0.28 2 0 2 1 2 1.98
2 2Lz!+COMBO F ! 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
3 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 1A* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1 1 1 0 1 1.98
6 CSp3 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.30
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -3 2.90

10.90 10.21

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.92
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.18
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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PANEL OF JUDGES
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:01

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Francesca GIANINI

Ms. Elisa MARET

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

LAM

LAM

CDF

ZOE

BRI

GRU

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Replay Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Alexia ROMAR ELS 8 67.42 30.70 36.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.13 1 1 1 2 1 1.43
2 2F+2T+1A+SEQ 4.20 0.06 1 0 0 1 0 4.26
3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.10
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
5 2S 1.30 0.09 1 0 0 1 1 1.39
6 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1 0 0 0 1 1.76
7 2Lz+2Lo 4.18 x -0.21 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 3.97
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 2 0 0 0 1 3.17
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 2.38

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 3.50
11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2 2 2 2 2 2.88

29.59 30.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50
Presentation 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.72
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Alenka BRÜNGGER WIN 9 58.82 25.69 33.13 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 2.17
2 2Lz 2.10 0.07 1 0 0 0 1 2.17
3 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 -0.34 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.16
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -1 -3 0 -2 -1 1.99
5 CSp3 2.30 0.38 0 1 2 2 2 2.68
6 2F 1.80 0.12 1 0 0 1 1 1.92
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
8 2F 1.98 x -0.30 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.68
9 2Lo+1A+SEQ 3.08 x -0.11 0 -1 -1 -1 0 2.97

10 2S+1T 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
11 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.42 -2 0 -2 -2 -1 2.08

26.53 25.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.08
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.13
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Elin  REYMOND BRI 11 58.02 26.55 32.47 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
2 2S 1.30 0.09 1 0 0 1 1 1.39
3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.54 -1 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.26
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.49 0 -2 -3 -2 -3 1.61
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 3.30
6 2F 1.98 x -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.80
7 2Lz+1A+1A+SEQ 4.73 x 0.07 1 0 0 1 0 4.80
8 2Lo 1.87 x 0.11 1 0 0 1 1 1.98
9 CSp4 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.43

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 1 0 -1 0 -1 2.83
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.50

29.18 26.55

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 3.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.47
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Charline  LUISIER BRI 7 56.78 23.28 34.50 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S 1.30 0.17 1 0 1 2 2 1.47
2 2Lz+2Tq q 3.40 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.98
3 2A 3.30 -0.33 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.97
4 2F F 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
5 CSp2 1.80 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 1.80
6 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.85 x -0.17 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.68
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 1 0 -3 -1 0 2.83
9 2F! ! 1.98 x -0.24 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.74

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 2.60
11 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

25.34 23.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.50
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Mariam BIZER WIN 10 55.53 24.15 33.38 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F+2Lo 3.50 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 3.32
2 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 2.64
3 2Lz F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
4 2A F 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 -1 0 1 2.60
6 2T 1.43 x 0.09 1 1 0 0 1 1.52
7 2F+1T 2.42 x -0.30 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.12
8 CSp2 1.80 0.30 1 0 3 2 2 2.10
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 3.50

10 2Lo<+1Eu+2S< <,< 3.19 x -0.54 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5 2.65
11 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.50 -3 -1 -4 -4 -3 1.00

28.14 24.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.38
Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Margherita VALLERI CIA 6 54.76 22.50 32.26 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 0 1 1 1 2.31
2 2F 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.80
3 2Loq+1Eu+2S q 3.50 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.16
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 -1 1 2 2.77
5 2F+1A+SEQ 2.90 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.90
6 2Lo<< << 0.55 x -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
7 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 1 -1 -1 0 0 2.83
8 1A 1.21 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.21
9 2Lz 2.31 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.10

10 CSp2 1.80 -0.06 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.74
11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.50 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.38

23.65 22.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Presentation 2.67 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.26
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Zahra MILLIÈRE BIA 3 53.84 22.90 30.94 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A 1.10 0.11 1 0 1 1 1 1.21
2 2Lo+2T< < 2.74 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.40
3 2Fq+1Eu+2Sq q,q 3.60 -0.72 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 2.88
4 CSp1 1.40 0.05 0 1 1 0 0 1.45
5 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.34 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 1.34
6 2Loq+2Tq q,q 3.30 x -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 2.62
7 2F< < 1.58 x -0.29 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 1.29
8 2Lzq q 2.31 x -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.89
9 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.99

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 0 0 1 1 3.33
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.50

25.51 22.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75
Presentation 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.94
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Victoria SPORBECK BIE 5 51.97 20.62 31.35 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.14 1 0 0 1 1 3.54
2 1A 1.10 0.07 2 0 0 1 1 1.17
3 2F+1A+2T+SEQ 4.20 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 4.20
4 CSp2 1.80 0.06 0 0 1 1 0 1.86
5 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.96
6 2Lo<< << 0.50 -0.25 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.25
7 2S<< << 0.44 x -0.20 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.24
8 FSSp2 2.30 -0.31 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.99
9 1F 0.55 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.55

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 1 0 0 1 0 3.17
11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.69

21.27 20.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.83
Presentation 2.67 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.83
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.35
Deductions: 0.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Léane BIEDERMANN DEL 1 49.70 20.63 30.07 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.50
2 1Lz+2Tq q 1.90 -0.35 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.55
3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.70
4 2Lz< < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -3 -5 -5 -5 0.84
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.54 -2 -3 -4 -1 -2 1.76
6 2F F 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.98
8 CSp2 1.80 -0.12 -1 -3 -1 0 0 1.68
9 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.21

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.67 0 -1 -4 -2 -1 2.33
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

24.05 20.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.67
Presentation 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.07
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Selina AEBISCHER BIE 2 48.78 21.50 28.28 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2F 1.80 -0.06 0 0 -1 -1 0 1.74
2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
3 1A+2T 2.40 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.40
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.60
5 2Lo F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
6 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.10
7 2F 1.98 x -0.24 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.74
8 2Loq+1Eu+2Sq q,q 3.85 x -0.68 -4 -4 -4 -3 -5 3.17
9 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 -3 0 0 3.00
11 CSp2 1.80 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 1.80

23.33 21.50

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50
Presentation 2.67 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.28
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MIXED AGE WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:23

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Cécile JAQUIÉRY YVE 4 46.00 18.51 28.49 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz+2T< < 3.14 -0.49 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 2.65
2 2F+2T<< << 2.20 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -3 -5 1.30
3 2S 1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1.17
4 CSp3 2.30 -0.46 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.84
5 2Lz< F < 1.68 -0.84 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.84
6 2F<< << 0.55 x -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.30
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 3.00
8 2Sq+1T q 1.87 x -0.35 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.52
9 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.33 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 2.17

10 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.51
11 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21

22.35 18.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.42
Presentation 2.67 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Skating Skills 2.67 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.49
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN 

printed:   11.01.2026 10:03

Iischi Arena 10 JAN 2026 18:45 Short Program
11 JAN 2026 14:10 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 30m*60m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 1
Number of Participants: 1

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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RESULTS
JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN 

printed:   11.01.2026 14:30

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Liubov ZHOLOBOVA CHA 96.23 1 1

Ms. Yasmina BARKI, LAM Ms. Sabrina MARTIN, LUG
Referee Technical Controller

Legend:
SP Short Program FS Free Skating Pl. Place
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.01.2026 10:02

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Christine BLANC MOR

Technical Specialist Ms. Katharina BRUNNER OLT

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Ms. Estelle CAPPI

Mr. Hans-Ulrich LÜTHI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Olivia TETTÜ

CHA

CHA

OLT

LAM

CDF

FRI

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Tiziano MARSETTI BLZ

Replay Operator Ms. Amélie BRUGNEROTTO AJO
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   10.01.2026 18:46

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Liubov ZHOLOBOVA CHA 1 43.11 23.39 20.72 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F<+COMBO F < 4.24 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.12
2 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 3.14
3 CSp4 2.60 0.26 1 0 1 1 1 2.86
4 2A 3.63 x 0.00 -1 0 0 0 1 3.63
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 1 2 2 2 3.96
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 1 1 2 3 4.08
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 3 3.60

24.19 23.39

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 4.25 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.08
Presentation 1.33 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.72
Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall
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PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 10:02

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Sabrina MARTIN LUG

Technical Specialist Ms. Clémence TERREAUX AJO

Technical Specialist Ms. Sabrina PERRIN-CHOFFAT CHA

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Ms. Yasmina BARKI

Mr. Marc CESARI

Ms. Francesca GIANINI

Ms. Elisa MARET

Ms. Dorine CLÉMENT

LAM

LAM

CDF

ZOE

BRI

GRU

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Mr. Raymond BLANC ARP

Replay Operator Ms. Pierrette CAPPI CHA
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JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR HORS CONCOURS WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.01.2026 14:30

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Liubov ZHOLOBOVA CHA 1 53.12 24.29 31.83 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2Tq q 6.60 -1.06 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.54
2 2Lz!+1Eu+3S<< !,<< 3.90 -0.84 -4 -4 -5 -4 -4 3.06
3 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.69
4 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.64
5 3S<< F << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
6 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 -2 1.75
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 3.00
8 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 -1 0 2.30
9 3F<< F << 1.98 x -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.08

10 2A< F < 2.90 x -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.58
11 FCCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

30.52 24.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.83
Presentation 2.67 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.42
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.83
Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
< Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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